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You may IIR'Ml ·my daci• im 1n this matter by writing the offim of the 
ANistant: At.tomlly Gliiaal, Office of t.gal Po1.ic,y, Odtad 8tata DlpiilbMut 
of Jalti.oa, (At.timt:ion: Offiea of Privacy and Infmmlltim ,n,Ml•), 
WallhiDJt,on, D.C. 20530, within 30 daya of NC8ipt of thia i.ttar, M pn•arilm 
by 28 CFR 16. 7 (a) • '1h8nllftar, j.Ucial mriaf will be availllbla 1n t:ba 
diat.rict 1n mich yoo naicta er hlMI yar principal plam of balim••, er the 
diatrict 1n wdch the Sen1m, nomd• ..- ait:mtad, er 1n the District of 
0>l.mt)ja, Ycur latter and tha aMl1ope •hDuld be alaarly mrtre11 -.!id!&.Gl 
Cl ~ APP!"AL" er "~ M'PDI.". 

Sinaenly, 

cc: ~, M"1ffl1'1'Qqi P'.Ri!&Oi C, ~CR 
cc: mo., AT'1'l!N1'I(Ji: .EJd!ZXh CF ~ 
cc: FOIA !'Ill!! 
cc: "A" FI1E 

j 
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·-Memorandum • 

TO 

P'JtOM 

SUB JP.CT: 

Depart::rrent of State 
Attention: Information and Privacy Chordinator DATE: SepteT'ber 3, 1981 

Imnigration and Naturalizatioo Servioe 
FOI-PA- UNIT NYC 

Referral of INS records relevant to the Freeda~ of Infor:nation Act / 
Privacy Act r equest cf Mury Glass in behalf of Jbbert Nesta Marley aka Bob Marley 

Enclosed are 1 unclassif i ed dccument (s) originated ~y your 
agency. The docuoent(s) are being referred for your review and 
direct response to th~ requester. We will advise the requester 
of this r eferral. 

Enclosed are ___ document(s) containing unclassified infor:nation 
furnished by your agency . Please review your infor.nation (outlined 
in red) ·and return the document(s) t o us, making any dele~ions you 
dee~ appropriate and citing exe~ption(s) claimed. . . 
Enclosed are ___ classified docWl!ent (s) originated b:; your 
agency . The document(s) are being referred for your rev iew and 
direct r esponse to the requester. We wil l advise the requester 
of this referr~l. Please advise us if t he classification of the 
documcnt (s) is changed so that we may amend our fil es. 

Enclosed are ___ doc~cent(s) contai ning classified i nformation 
furnished by your agency. Please review :,our inforoat ion (outlin~d 
in rec) and return the doc~ent(s ) t o us, ~aking any deletions yo~ 
deem appropria t e, citing exemption(s) clai~ed, ar.d advising i f the 
infornat ion s till warrants classification . 

.....x._ A copy of tie .:equest is enclosec ior your conve:1ience. 

Please sec the attached page (s) for addi:ional inior:nat ior.. 

If you have any ques tions concerning this r efer ral, please contac t 
Mrs, S, Jmes on (ITS ) .....&;8o;:;-~2 ... 6 .. 4.::-..,,] .... 0""'2,.j5'--------

Enclosure( s): 1-

Fo= G-73-4 
Cl -26-79) 

Cl3ssified material at t3chcd ---

-
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THE FOREIGN SERVICE 

-:- ~F THE 

UNJ'rED' STATES OF AMERICA 

,,. .K~n1rston, Ja'"& i ca 
· ,:., 1 

Mr. Bertram Bernard 
District Director 
Immigrat i on and Naturalization 
Philadelphia Pennsylvania 

Dear Sirz 

Service 

July 6, 1Q6 6 

Tam writing concerning Mr. Rebert Beata Marley, 302 Ee.s t 
25th Street, Wilmingt on, Delaware. 

Mr. Marley obtained a nonqueta immigrant visa. on January 2r , 
1966 at this Embassy as an unmarried child of an alien 
permanent resident. As such he was exemnt from the nrovision 
of Section 212(a)(14) •f the Aot. With his a ppl icat jon he 
signed the usual sta•mt acknowledging tha.t he would lose his 
i11111ediate relative status by marrying before applying f or 
admission into the United States. We have a cepy of his 
statement in our files, and a copy should be in the visa in 
the Service's files. 

On June 28 his wife Alfarita Constantina W..arley nee Anderson 
-

She presented the encl~sed marriage cert i ficate showing 
that she and Mr. Marley were lllArried in Jamaica on February 10, 
1966. Our files contained t he enclosed I-550 which indicates 
that Mr. Marley entered the United States c,n Febr uary 17, 1966 . 

The Embassy ~e fue@d Mrs. Varley under Sectien 212(a)(14) of the 
Act on the grounds t~t she had not obtained a Depe.rtment ~f 
Laber certificat ion, and ne not exempt from ebtaining nne as 
an immediate relative because her husband is no t a law fully 
admitted permanent resident. 

If you determine that Mr. Marley is a lega l l y admi tted r~rmane nt 
resident please let us knew a.a it wo uld have a heari ng on Mrs. 
Marley's case. 

Sincerely yours, 

Enclosnrez 
1. marriage certificate 
2. T-550 
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IMMIGRATION AHO NATURALIZATION 5!RVICt 

-~~~~- Memorandum 
TO 

FR.OM 

lalmti• lilll'dGa 9.tlltw = .. llillt •, OIIDlnl1 a.-, 
agl:IIIII, D.C. 

l'eat91:attm .a lllltmaJtAttm IJlntal 
IOI-PA- Gitt lftC 

DATE: 811:)t PW J, 1111 

SUBJECT: Referral of INS records relevant to the Freedom of Infor~ation Act/ 
Privacy Act request cf ·-• Cl,oM 1e bebe)f ol ••et PTA..,,. .. ai'lb llllllr1-, 

JI Enclosed are 1 unclassified dccument(s) originated 'Jy your 
agency. The document(s) are 'be1ng referred for your review and 
direct response to the requester. We will advise the requester 
of this referral. 

Enclosed are ___ document(s) containing unclassified infer.nation 
furnished by your agency. Please review your infor:nation (outlined 
in red) and return the document(s) to us, making any deletions you 
deem app.opriate and citing exemption(s) claimed . . . 
Enclosed are ___ classified document(s) originated by your 
agency. The . document(s) are being referred for your review and 
direct response to the requester. We will advise the requester 
of this referral. Please advise us if the classification of the 
document(s) is changed so that we may amend our files. 

Enclosed are ___ document(s) containing classified information 
furnished by your agency. Please review your information (outlined 
in red) and return the docw:tent(s) to us, ~aking any deletions you 
deem appropriate, citing exemption(s) claimed, a~d advising if the 
information still warrants classification. 

_x_ A copy of the request is enclosec for your convenience . 

Please see the attached page(s~ for additional infor.nacior. . 

If you have 

Enclosure(s): 

Fon:s G-734 
r l-26-79) 

questions concerning this referral, please contact 
on (Fl'S) &:MbJQ,S 

2 Classified material attached ---

. . 

-

\ 



SELECTIVE SERVICE SYSTEM 
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Bertram M. Bernard 
District Director 

. ::u . 1 
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.. ' • I . , r 1 ~ •• 
(LOCAL ltOARD STAM,-) 

2 November 1966 

Immigration and Natur alization Service 
128 North Broad 
Philadelphia, Penna. 19102 

Sub: MARLEY, Robert Nesta 

7 

_J 

aka MARLEY, Nesta Robert 
DoB: 6 Apr 45 

Dear Sir : 

IN REPLY, REFER TO: 

Will you kindly let us know if you have any information on 
the whereabouts of Robert Nesta Marley. He came to t his countryfrom 
Kingston, Jamaica on 20 Jan 1966 according to our infonnation. He WB.8 

He was suppose to register with the Selective Service sometime in June. 
He fai led to do this and we are trying to locate him. We have as his 
place of residence when he entered this coW1try 302 East 25th St., 
Wilmington, Delaware. However, we cannot reach him at this address. 

Any infonnation you can give us in this matter will be 
greatly appreciated. Return envelope encloeed. 

Very truly yours, 

i ~ ·w~~Q9-
ASST. CLf..'RK 

Encl. 

. J ) 

I \J I 
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FOi-PA Coordinator 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 
425 11 l 11 St. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20536 

Dear FOIA-PA Coordinator: 

June 4, 1981 
FOIA Request re. Bob Marley 
DOB; 2/6/45 POB; St, Anh, Jamai ~, 
Died: 5/11/81 in Miami, Florida 
Reggae musician who toured U.S. in 

concert, most recently in 1980 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as amended 
(5 U.S.C. Sec. 552) in conjunction with the Privacy Act (5 U;S.C. Sec. 552a). 

I request that you release to me all records maintained by your 
agency pertaining to including, but not limited to, files and 
documents captioned under Bob Marley. I want all records to 
be produced with administrative markings, serial numbers, file covers 
and search slips. This request specifically includes, but is not 
limited to, records of mail openings, trash covers, photo surveillances, 
black bags, cointelpro operations, phone checks, wiretaps, anonymous 
and/or fraudulent letters, illegal leaks, pretext calls and stop notices. 

I request that you search this name as Bob Marley, Robert Nesta Marley, 
Bob Marley and the W~ilers, 

If whole or portions of documents are denied, please specify which 
exemption(s) is (are) claimed for each passage or whole document denied. 
Please provide a complete itemized inventor y of all documents denied 
in whole or in part. I expect, as provided by the FOIA, that the re­
maining non-exempt portions of documents will be released. As 
I expect to appeal any denials, please specify the office and address 
to which an appeal should be directed. 

I believe that my request qualifies for a waiver of fees since the 
release of the requested information would primarily benefit the gen­
eral public and be "in the public interest". 

If a fee waiver is not granted, please advise me of the cost of 
xeroxing as soon as that amount is determined. I will pay reasonable 
copying charges in order to obtain the requested files, but will, of 
course, reserve all rights to recover those costs. 

I expect a response to this request within 10 working days, as 
provided for in .the Freedom of Information Act. 

cc. FOIA, Inc. 
Campaign for Political Rights 

JUN 1981 



(b)(6)
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Mr. 111n Glu• 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Immigration and Naturoli zation Service 

.._ UZI, u. 1. ~ 
Phl.1-lplda, PA 19106 

PIil 76/31-C 

Refera,ce is mode to your recent letter, application, or NqUHt. In lhi• connection, pleaM read and comply 

with the in1huctions checlced below: 

D The infonnation requested has been sent to: 0 Your ,.qu~•t should be clirected ID: 

D This will acknowledge receipt of your requHt "»r am-,dment of record und• the Privacy Act. You may expect 

a decision within ___ days. . 

Your request comes within the jurisdiction of the office shown below. It has been Nferred to lhat office for 

appropriate attention and all further correspondence with this r99ard lhould be sent directly to: 

tw1anttoa • Raturaliutioll semoa 
26 l'ederal Plua, ._ 1brk · ... 1Drk 1017' 

[] Your request has been referrecrtn-;ti, offic_e_~-, proce111n9 Any communication s conceming this matter should 

be submitted to the above address. 

D On the bosi s of the information fumi shed, this Service is unable to identify a record rel atina to the subject of 

your inquiry. This Service. therefore,cat be of no assistcs,ce to you in this matter. 

0 The infonnation you ant requestinil is not available f-,m the records of Immigration and Naturalization S.rvicie. 

[] A fee is re~ired in the cmount of$---~· Mon~ order or chedl should be made _payable to the '1mmigra­
ti~ and Naturalization Service, Dapanm.,t of Justice'. THE ATTAOtED COPY OF THIS LETTER SHOll.D 

BE RETURNED WITH '(OUR REMITTANCE. 

0 _ Fee retumed in tho crn:>unt of $ ____ _ 

D BecauH no fM is required at this time. 

D Becaus~ an incorrect fN wos a,bmitted. Fee fDr this service is$ _____ _ 

• -For resubmission with the enclosed application. 

0 Response to your ntquest has b.., delayed. We eicpect a detenninotion to be mode by 
We seek your patience and Jndentandin; cl.ring the ext -,sion of ti111e or delay which is cl,e to: 

Form G- 343 (Rev. 9- '11- 75) N 

------------
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Mr. Murv Glass 

Dear Mr. Glass: 

United States Department of Justice · 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
GGASS 
FOI/PA 
CO 2.15-C (1673) 

425 I Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20536 

,:,~ 
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SUBJECT: Your FOIA/PA request of June 4, 1981, concerning 1nfoniat1on contained in ~he file of Bob Marley aka _ Robert _ ~esta Marley 

Your request was received in this office on 
June 8, 1981. 

We have determined that t he records needed 
to your request are located at another office. 
i s befog forwarded to t he following lmmi" grat ion 
consideration and direct response to you: 

U.S. Courthouse, Room 1321 
Independence Mall West 
601 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Si ncere ly, 

to respond 
Your request 
offi ce for 

Russell A. Powell 
1811A/PA Reviewing Officer 

CC: D1strfct Director, Philadelphia - Request under acknowledgement is referred to you for direct response to requester . Your 
A14 990 315 appears t o relat e. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
26 Federal Plaza 

New York, New York 10278 

,- LIA.I: Rl:FE.R TO THI S FILI: NUM •~ 

A21122 186 

Date: JU].y 10, 1981 

Mr. !lnv Gl.aas 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

St.JBJ'EX:T: Your FOI/P A request of June 4, 1981, or:mcm;n.i.n,:: Bcb Mar lay 
aka ~t Nellt:a Marley 

Your request was received in this office on July 1, 1981. 

~ receive a large m.Jnber of requests and cannot always respcnd prmptly. 
In order to be fair to all, requests are answered in order of receipt 
or as soc,n thereafter as the records can be located. 

We will make every effort to serve you as scx:n as possible. We ask 
your patience and understanding of any delay. 

Sincerely, 

awr1ea c. sava 
District Director 
Nat Ya:k District. 



Best Reproducible Copy Available- ,.. 
UNITSD 9TATS8 DEPART~ OP /uanca 

• r-tplltlon and Natur• IUlltlon i • rYlce 
Porm •...-• d. 

'-- . -J BWllet Bureau No, 43-R36~, l 
I 

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION OF LAST ENTRY OF iN'ALIEN 
(See ·_i1111tructiona on Revern) 

(Flll In with typewriter or prlpt In blook letter• la Ink) 
.. (;,., 0 t -i 

Take or mall to- .... 
$3 rn PAID NJ -
1-i:gPa-tiGn and 1'a.tn'AA'1i1atton..Se-1'vi 

. ' 
- Pb iladelph... i-, ~ a.. IL&. .F 

Date _(~: !_-/_j_-_":'1/er i"fiea. by ____ ~V/fl ____ ._ 

, ,. J ...,n-:p:r 

Jamaica • • 

Norvell Mar3:,ey 

INl'ORMATION IN THl!SI!. BLOCKS PERTAIN TO MY LAST ARltlVAL INTO THI! UNITRSTATl!S 
9, 

1 L Name of ve88e1 or other tneana of conveyance 

PAM • ot I'> 
My occupat on waa: 

Self-em lo ed - Enterta:i.ner 

ame· _ reaa o peraon t e U ate• to whom I waa eat e 

Mother, Cedel l a Booke r , 3 02 "East 2¼h St :-;- ·ilm(ngt on, ,, 
16, At time _of laat entry I waa accompanied by: 

no one 

t ·e t me o my aat entry I trave on 

~ mlimmlu•LYl•• _____ _ - ------ -CJ ~ to reem• - -

~ a_p• Hport_ an alien ~trationl ~ ,-------
and I have not been abaent from the United Slate• alnce, 

18. ID was State• before my ut mi•• on 
and ileparture) 

J ' l 

I l 

J, 

' 

l 

UJ .f ' 
From 

_o ..i'..ci:- :,:,:,:,:,:,:,:,:.=:,~:_:,:,:,:,:,:,:.=-:::.:.-1-- ­
To 

;For111 1-550 
(Rev .. S-25-61) 

- ---- - - ----- - -.~ ... ) 

;, 

aa entry waa: 

entry 

( 
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Best Reproducible Copy Available

Pre•ent 

Full name 

Place of birth Date of birth 

Pre• en,t •ddreaa 

P ace of I> h 

Pre• ent addre•• 

r,_ ..... _ .. _ ..... ---
~ ~ ~ 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE APPLICANT 

Application should be executed and1 SIGNiID t.;' dupllcat• and eubnUtted to \h• Irmnlpatlolll",&ild Naturaltz .. 
tlon office shown on the reverse hereof, • · · 

A fea of three . dollMS '($ ) must accompany the applloat.lon, RemlttuoH- should be made payable to th• 
11Irmnlgratlon and Naturallut on Service, Department of Jlllltloe,tt If reeldlq la the Vl~ln l•lude, remlttanoee 
should be drawn In favor ,of the uoommleslon• of Jl'lnmce of the Vl.faln Jaland1 " If reetdln1 In Guam, 
remittances should be drawn In favor of th "Treae~r, Guam.II Do not Nnd oolu or poet.Ilg• ft . A poet.al, 
expeee, or bank money order or----equlvalent ta preferred. . • 

Show your Allen Rqt-.loi\, N•ber l the blook ln ~e upper rt1ht-hud oorn• on th• rev•r .. hereof, 

[NOT TO BE FIL~ 01JT BY APfUCANT 

Immigration and NaturalluUon Service at Philadelphia, Pa. Date 6-10-66 

In, 

Conaldered, and the 8eoretary of Slate la hereby nepeotlully lafarmed that entry bu been nrlllecl u followa1 
• • I 

ROBKRr HESrA IWUiiI 

u Sl-l ----~*~W11,.....;::..__, 
REM~·K81 (Show 11a,m&ol" or 118eotlon" of lldmlulon f• entrlH aftat 1-10-H), - . · 

- - .. ~· - , ' •· ~ "'~ 
DISTRiar DIRECTOR 
PHILADELPHIA\ . PA. .. 



Best Reproducible Copy Available

Ftrat Middle 2. No. .. ,- .... Ul lU 116 
,..... Under Which Admitted, Record Created,.. Allales 

J J 
~ aa4 Country of Birth 5. Date 

Month Day Year 

aw• e~ 4-06-45 
7. Date Month Day Year 

ot 
Entry ' 

9. Date Appl. Received 

t2. Forwarding F CO Symbol 

lffC 
No Record Just ____ _ 

(Date) 

No Record_.,..,.....,,..,,..­
(FCO) 

G-HO B (RH.1-1-81)N ROUTE SLIP 

NAME (LAI IN CAl'I) 

Oat• 

Box No. 

• • -361 (Rev . 4-1-76) N INDEX CARO 

10. Date of Request 

12-04-81 1.• • 1! 

(Forwarded to Can1ul at:) 

FCO Dote 

Triplicate 
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28th March, 1978 

RE: ~OBERT NESTA MARLEY - FILE NO. A21-122-186 

Dear Sir: 

This letter is in response to the one sent by the Assistant 

Director for Deportations concerning the above-captioned party. 

As the manager and administrator for Mr. Marley, I'd like to 

inform you that said party departed from the United States at 

the appointed time, and has been out of the country ever since 

then. 

At this point in time, I'm unable to furnish you with the specific 

details concerning the time of departure, as I do not have his 

passport in my possession. However, I can confirm that he did 

leave for the British Virgin Islands on October 20th, 1977. 

As soon as I contact him, I'll be only too happy to provide you with 

the necessary specifics. 

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Tne Assistant Director for Deportations 
United States Department or Justice 
Immigration and Naturalisation Service 
51 w. 1st Avenue Room 
Miami, Florida 3313 0 
Enclosure 

DT:pb 

eo E. 42ND STREET SUITE 1442 
897-1090 ':;:-t)L. y c.y 6-ZP,--vi ~ 

- --L'\~ , 

~t? t-..(1 DG 1a, ~ 1/1,£.~ 

NEW YORK, N. Y. 10017 



Best Reproducible Copy Available

r 
MARLEY , 

Alt•• 

D•t• of 8 1rtll 4-6-45 
Place of £n1ry 

MI A 
I. PUllNISH COPY OF: 

QH~••· •AltRIVAl.. 

Form. G-110 

Robert 

Covr.t,: ot Birth 
J a)ll8.1 Ca 

·- · -- ·--· ... ,. 
l'ile NO, I 

Nesta A21-122-186 t 
J amaica 

D•t• ol Ent Ty 

8- 21-77 

Re-qu~•ttn 1 C(fice 

MIA-DP 

3-13-78 
(R-. 9-22-71!)N 11£QUEST FOR SEARCH OF CfNTRA.L OF FICE IHO£X 
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• 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMa.T OF JUSTICI 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

Sl S W. 1st AVENUE (Room 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130 

V.r. Robert Nest a MARLEY 
c/o Don Taylor 

- A21-:-122- 186 
1''ilr So. 

Dnll•: 03-13-78 

The records or this office show that penniHJOn was granted you until 

October 30, 1977 ---------------------
to remain in the United St.ates for a temporary ·period. This offke hn:-1 no rO<'ord or 

departure rrom the United St.ates. 

To a!llsist. in completing our record!II, please fill in the back of thiii1 rorm anrl 

~Ret.um it in the attached !llelr addressed en\·elope. No po~tn1,.,o i~ roquin"d ;r 
mailed anywhere in the United Stntrs. 

0 Mail or take it to t.he office of the nearest. American Consul nnd ask him to 

rat.um 1t. to this office. 

cc: 
Robert Nesta MARLEY 
12704 S.W. 98th Court 
1iami Fl, 33174 

Pon11 Crl"6 
CR••• 5-l-74JN 

Sincerely, 

Asst . Director For Deport ation 

J 



Best Reproducible Copy Available
CHECK APPLICABLE ITEM ANP INSERT REQUIRED INFORMA TIO!\I 

The person inquired about: 

:J Did :J Did_ not depart from the united State_s at --------:(P ... o~".,....,..,o',...,D""'ep=•~=·•~l----

. on 
' D•te) 

-via 
(Nam• of ve • sel or other••--• of transportation) 

(Note: If Form 1-94 Arrival - Departure Record is available, please attach it to this 
form before returning.) 

:J Applied f?r or has been granted extension of temporary stay at th~ 

-------------.---------- office of the Immigration and ~atura­cCoc•Uon> 

lization Service. 

[J Applied for adjustment of status at the --------------------­cLo.,.11011> 

office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. 

[] Can be contacted at the following address: 

(Stn•t) 

(St•t• or PTo•lnce) 

(City) 

cco .. 11.,,i 

[] Has the following friends or relatives in the United States who may have information 
concerning his whereabouts: 

Addff•• City s,.,. 

M•- Addreaa City Stat e 

Acldreaa City s,.,~ 

[] I have no information. None of the above items are applicable. (If this block is checked 
please furnish any information under REMARKS below, which may heip to ascertain the 
subject's whereabouts). 

REMARKS: 

(Si..,.uare) 

·, ... ) 

• 
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(b)(6)

I 

3i -
MIA o-.i:..~~ 

DEPAB!UBI mt SUB~mrn rmm 

001 
Robert luta MA8Llt 
12'704 s.v. 98.ai Court 
M1a1 n, 331?4 
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(b)(6)

\ 

'UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

51 SV 1st Ave. 
Miami, Fla. 33130 

File No.: 

Date: 10-12- 77 

Robert Nesta Marley 
c/o Don T~ylor 

PLEASE NOTE THE ITEM OR ITEMS CHECKED igj BELOW WITH REGARD TO YOUR APPLICATION:·· 
. ·/ . \ . 

1. 1'f Upon consideration, it is ordered that your application for extension of temporary stay be denied for ' . 
the following reason: \ . 

a. OYou have failed to estal:i.li sh that you intend to depart from the United St ates within a definite time. 
b. 0 You have failed to establish that you have a residence abroad to which you intend to return. 
c . • You have failed to establish that you can financially . maintain yoursdf as a bona fide non immigrant. 
d. DY01,1 have fail ed to establish that the purpose for which you were admitted has not bee n accom­

plished and that your requested extension is not mere ly an attempt to prolong your stay iridefrn itely. 
e. • You have violated your nonimmigrant sta tus by accepting unauthorized emp loyment in the United 

)Hates. 
f. lS6 Not only were you out of status for over one month before filing for an 

extension but a toe operation would certainly not constitute a stay of one year !n U.S. Medical stays for B-2 visitors are for those hosp!\alized . 
• 2. will be necessary for you to depart from the United States not later than October 30~1.-._. 

You must notify this office before that date of the arrangements you have made to e ffec t your departure, 
including the date, place and manner 'of departure. USE TIIE ENCLOSED SELF--AD0RF.SSED CARD 
TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE REGARDING DEPARTURE ARRANGEMENTS. POSTAGE IS NOT 
REQUIRED. At the time of your departure, do not fail to s urrende r Form 1-94, ARRIVAL-DEPARTURE ,. 

P-EC0RD, in a~cordance with instruct ions on that form . -
3':g Should you fail to depart by the date specified, you are to appear at this office on the first business 

day after the specified dep artu re date for institution of deportat ion proceedings. If you hiil to depart 
and do not appear, a warrant for your arrest will be is sued. 

4.0 Upon consideration, it is orde red that your application as a nonimmigrant st udent for permi_ssion to 
engage in employmenl be denied for the following reason : 

5.0 Upon consideration, it is ordered that your application for schoot tninsfer be denied for the foll owing 
re&son: 

Enclosures; 0 Form l-94 
0 Your Passport 

D 

Cc 
Very truly your2' 

_e-£,tu:uwc· v. I // ~- .. 7~'.,: 
~ ,I 

Form l-54 l 
(Rev. 6-·1-n )v 

- -· --·--- DISTRICT DlRECTOR / 

'. \ 
" 

ti i """;· ··. 
/. l l' 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIG RATION ANO NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY 
FEE WILL NOT BE REFUNDED. 

Form approved 

0MB No. 43-R0068 

APPLICATION TO EXTEND 
TIME OF TEMPORARY STAY 

I HEREBY APPLY TO EXTEND MY 
TEMPORARY STAY IN THE UNITED STATES 

FEE STAMP 

.-----------------..- -$ S.OO FEE P.1ff0 Mo,_ S- I __ _ 
luunigiotion .:X Hat,.ao.li:z:uf-.,n Servk.e 

l4iami, FL M&F 
Dote / b- 7 - 'J Verified by fry m 

PRINT OR TYPE: YOUR NAME EXACTLY AS IT APPEARS ON YOUR ARRIVAL·DEPARTURE 
RECORD FORM 1 .. 94. IF YOUR MAILING ADDRESS lN THE; U.S. IS WITH SOMEONE WHOSE 
FAMILY NAME IS DIFFERENT FROM YOURS INSERT THAT PERSON'S NAME lN THE c/o 

7 . DATE TO WHICH E XTENSION IS REQUESTe:O 

BL.OCK ½ 

IN CARE OF 

2, MAILING 
ADDRESS 

I N U . S . 

C/0 

3 , DATE OF BIRTH 

A ril 6 1 
4 . PRESENT NONIMM I GRANT C LA SS IFICATION 

Bl B2 
5, DATE ANO PORT OF LAST ARFUVAL IN U.S. 

Au st 21 1977 Miami 
6, THE PERMIT NUMBER ON MY FORM 1+94 IS ! 

• EXTE:NSION GRANTED 

EXTENSION DENIED V.O. TO (DATE) 

-30-77 
DD 
DR 
DIC 
OFFICE 

8 2 
IN~ 

August 21. 1978 
I. REASON FOR REQUESTIN G EX TENSION : 

cancer of foot, necessitati 
operation and period of 
treatment and recuperation 
(see letter attached) 

9, REASON FOR COMING TO THE U , s.: 

pleasure visit, medical 
consultation. survey of 
business possibil i ties 

10. HAS AN IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION EVER BE E N FILED IN 
YOUR' BEHALF? • YES IJ{,,. o I F "YES", WHER E WAS IT FILED ? 

fl , HAVE YOU EVER APPLIED F §?N IMMIGRANT VI S A OR 
PERMAN~T RESIOf.J::1,.CE IN u .s. 7 
DYES llS.t,i o 1F " A:: s", w E 010 via, APPLY? - - - ' -~ 

14. NUMBERt STREET, CITY , PROVINCE (STATE) AND COUNTRY OF PERMANENT RES, 

56 Hope Road, Kinston Jamaica 
17 , I • AM • A M NOT MARRIED, 

- . 
IF YOU WISH TO APPLY FOR EXTENSION FOR YOUR SPOUSE & CHILDREN , GIVE THE FOLLOW ... : (SE&.l,.r:,;STRUCT 

NAME OF SPOUSE ANO CHILDREN DATE OF EIIRTH COUNTRY OF BIRTH 

NOTE : 
IF SPOUSE AND CHILDREN FOR WHOM YOU ARE SEEK I NG EXTENSION 00 NOT RESIDE WITH YOU, GIVE THEIR COMf"LETI!!: AD 

ATTACHMENT TO THIS APPLICATION , 

... 1 (I NSERT "HAVE" OR "HAVE NOT") have not BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN TME UNITED SYATE:S . 

IF YOU HAVE l:IEE:N EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, COMPLETE THE REST OF THE BLOCK, 

NAME ANO ADDR&'.SS OF EMPLOYER 0~ BUSINESS INCOME PER W £EK DA YES EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS BEGAN & ENDED 

I certify that the above is true and correct. 
SIGN ATUR E Of-

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM, IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT 

t of the applicant and is based on all information on which I have any knowledge. 

SIGNATURE ADDR ESS 

David 

ATTACH YOUR FORM 1• 4 OR SW-434- *oo NOT SEND YOUR PASSPORT COMPLETED 

Form 1-539 (Rev. 4-1 -7S)N 
/CJ-tz_-

. 
\ 
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I 

I 

I 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY. 

REMARKS: 

AG 110 

T .., (; 150 IJ . 

\ T -,w --

b 
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l 

1 a.l 
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C 
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8 
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:, ) 
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r :-o o:i; 
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----"""""!"~----r------------t by_ C.U-tJp 

u,•e•tic•tions Control Cad 
F- G-600.A (an. 9-1-691 

f 

G~O HS- !131 
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IU 
u 
:z .. 
:::, 
VI ..., 
u ..,., 
0 
0 ... 
Cit 
0 
IX 
0.. 

0 
LU 

t! 
a: 
0 
:i:: ... 
:::, .. 
l&J 
IX 
:::, .... 
t.!f. 
..,t 
Q. 
UJ 
0 
Q 
w 
ex 
:::, 
0 
w 
« 
II.. 
0 
a 
IX 
0 
u 
l>J 

.. ., 

PIL&-MO 

0 Clo •• out SMOCedw• • completed ____________ _ 

0 Vol1111tary D• putun Verified. 

0 Statue adjaeted. · ., .i.... ,. ,. .... ~: 1:\ • J.:111s. , 

. ' .,,.,. -. -,.,,·· ·~· 
0 Allan died. , · · ,-. , • -.:., ·,:!if;,;.~•·,.·'· _ 
0 Unable to loc•t•; •U~•• wha;;.bo;-..~· •.;;.. ·;;,.,:3- .,~.;:,-p. 

ALIAS (La• t na- fl.nt) 

!(AME (La • t name tint) 

MARLEY;· 'Robert: 
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NOTICE OF ENTRY vf APPEARANCE AS ATTORNEY OR tb::PRESENTATtVE 

. In re: DATE 
September 30, ROBERT N. MARLEY 

FILE No. 

I hereby enter my appearance as attorney for (or representative of}, and at the request of, the following 
named person(s): 

NAME 

Robert N. Marley 
ADDRESS (Apt. No.) (Number • Stnet) 

1?70u .~ W. 98th Court 

ADDRESS (Apt. No.) (Number a. Street) 

Check Applicable ltem(s) below: 

(City) 

Miami 

KJ Petltloner D Appllcatt I D Beneftc:imy D 
(Stele) 

Florida 
D PeUUoner D Applkatt I D Benefiel e,y D 

(City) (State) 

(ZJP Code) 

33174 

(ZIP Code) 

1977 

~] · • I am an attorney and a member in good:-stan_ding of the bar ·of the Supreme Court of the United Stc:tes or of the 
highest court of the following State, territory, insular possession, or District of Columbia 

[] 2. 

[] 3. 

[] 4. 

PENNSYJ.VANTA ---------'----,----------and am not under 'CJ 
(N-e ot•Court) 

court or administrative agency ori:ler ·suspending, enjoining, restraining, disbarring, or otherwise 
restricting me in practicing law. 

I an an accredited representative of the following named religious, ·charitable; .social service, or s imilar 
organization established in the United States and which i s- so recognized by the Board: 

I am associated with'...-..-------,.-..-----,------~----~---------, 
the attorney of record who previously filed a notice of appearance in th is case and my appearance_ is at his 
request. (If you check this item, also check item 1 _or f whichever i_s ap-propriate . ) ' 

Others (Explain fully.) 

SIGNATURE COl>LETE ADDRESS . 

818 Widener Building 
1339 Chestnut Street 
Phtlade 
TELEPH:>NE NtM3ER 

Grunfeld- Es uire 
.,> . 

PURSUANT TO THE PRIVACY ACT OF. 1974, l HEREBY CONSENT TO THE DlSCLOSURB TO THE FOLLOWING NAMBD ATTORNE Y OR 

REPRESBNTATTVE OF ANY RECORD PERTAINlN!] 7? lltE lt'HlCH APPEARS IN ANY llltMICJRATJON AND NATURALlZAT10N SERVTCE 

SYSTEM OF RECORDS: 

m-• of Atlomey or RepreeentatlY•) 

THE ABOVE CONSENT TO DISCLOSE IS IN CONNECT1_!:)N lffTH THE FOLLOWfNG MATTER: 

NAME OF PERSON CONSENTING I SIGNATURE OF PERSON CONSl!.NT1NG I DATE 

(NOTE: Ezecution of thi s boz is required under the Privacy Act of 1974 where the person -being rep,esented 
'Tsacitizen of the United States or an alien lawfully admitted for permanent residence.) ' -

FORM G-28 

(Re,., 9-27-75) N 
GPO 956-798 · UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE 

Board of Immigration Appeals , and · Ulllllliaratio11_ and Niuurali~ion Ser,,ice- ~: " 



L A W O FFI C ES SIGMUNO H. STEINBERG 

OANIEL S . GREENST E I N 

HARRY W. STEINBROOK 
SAMUEL P. LAVINE 

STEINBERG, GREENSTEIN, GORELICK & PRICE~:-:i . i .·t~-L~ ART.~~~ .;·!EENSTEIN 

JA M ES L. PRICE 
NATHANIEL BUDIN 

MORTON S. GORELICK 

FRED R . COHEN 

e ta W IDENER B U ILDING , ,. . . ~---: . 
19 1

2,--ISe'4 
'-• :., • • , ~~AC RICH MAN 

193B-19C55 

JOE L EVERY 

JOHN P. QUINN 

133 9 C H EST NUT STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19107 Oci 6 
R OBERT S. COHEN 

JOHN J. D1PAUL1 IJ 
ALAN R. SQUIRES 

MICHAE L C. RICHMAN 

2 15-LOCUST 4-3880 RA&! SEfYl'r(]JiJ, STEI N BERG 

klAMI DISTRICT"ortic'f NSCL 

J. RICHARD GREENSTEIN 

OAVID I. GRUNF"ELO 

JON M. ADELSTEI N 

R. THOMAS PR IC E 

C A RL T. BOGUS 

ANDREW 0. STEINER 

ANNE MARIE WALL A SH 

September 30, 1977 

Iunnigration and Naturalization Service 
Room 1402 Federal Building 
51 S .W. First Ave , 
Miami FL 33130 

Re : Robert N. Ma·rle'y 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herein please find the following for 
filing: 

1 . Application to Extend Time of Temporary Stay ; 
2 . Entry of Appearance; 
3. Form I-94 ; 
4. Supporting document, letter from William L. 

Bacon , M, D . ; 
5 . Check in the amount of $5 . 00. 

Kindly advise the undersigned as soon as possible 
of your disposition . 

~~ 
DAVID I. G NFELD 

For STEINBERG , GREENSTEIN, GORELICK &PRICE 

DIG :km 
Encl. 

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
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WILLIAM L. BACON, M.D., P.A. 
1295 N.W. 14th STREET - SUITE B. 

P. 0. BOX 520793 

MIAMI, FLOR IDA 33152 

Orthopedic Surgay 

September 2, 1977 

Re: Robert Marley 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Phone: (305) 325-5989 

The above mentioned patient was admitted to 
Cedars of Lebanon Hospital on August 23, 1977. 

He underwent surgery on August 26, 1977. 

Surgery performed: Wide enbloc excision eponychium 
nail matrix and dorsal cortex distal phalanx of 
right great toe . Split thickness skin graft left 
thigh to right great toe. 

He will need to stay in the area for an undetermined 
period of time. 

~I~ 
~ iam L. ~ n, M.D., F.A.C.S. 
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Howaber 8, 1966 

Selective Service Systea 
Local Board Ho. 4 
U. S. Cua toa House 
Sixth & nng Streets 
lfilaington, Delaware 

Dear Sirs 

Al.4 990 llS 
Ill"O 

Reference 1e •de to your letter dated Hovnber 2, 1966 
regarding in.f'onaation oonceming Robert Re• ta Varley, alao known 
as Nesta Robert 1farley, born April 6, 194S. 

The record• or this Service di•clo• e that Robert He• ta 
Varley wae granted ~luntary departure from the United St.ates to 
JCingston, J.-.ica. Subject departed from 11111111, Florida on October 
9, 1966. 

Very truly yours, 

Bertl'Ul K. Bernard 
District Directer :r~ 



,,,, 

SELECTIVE SERVICE SYSTEM 

Bertram Mo Bernard 
District Director 

I 

L 

Local Board No . 4 7 
SELECTIVE SERVICE SYSTEM 
U.S. Custom House 
Sixth and King Street P 
W1 lm-\nP-t.rm. nPll'IWl'lr" _J 

(LOCAL BOARD STAMP) 

2 November 1966 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
128 North Broad 
Philadelphia, Penna. 19102 

Sub~ MARLEY, Robert Nesta 

Dear Sir: 

aka MARLEY, Nesta Robert 
DoB: 6 Apr 45 

LI ~ •· •' ,._ ·,:.. :_ ~LRVIC£ 

1966 NO'! 3 ilM !O 00 

PP'.1 A,;, ;,µI A 01STRICT 
IN REPLY, REFEif'TO: _,, ;"°ICE 

I ~dex Ch~k1,~ O gBI) ~ 
11'1 le N;Q: :(7-'-7 . f~- Jf.t 
To • ~ ---­. ----· :.:-~· 
By : ___ _/_j ~--- - ---•---

Will you kindly let us lmow if ·you have any information on 
the whereabouts of Robert Nesta Marley. He came to t his countryfrom 
Kingston, Jamaica on 20 Jan 1966 according to our infomation. He wu 
He was suppose to register with the Selective Service sometime in June. 
He failed to do this and we are trying to locate him. We have as nis 
place of residence when he entered this country --- 302 Ea.st 25th St., 
Wilmington, Delaware. However, we cannot reach him at this addr~ss. 

Any information you can give us in this matter will be 
greatly appreciated. Return envelope enclosed. 

Very truly yours, 

4~-~ 
ASST. CLERK 

Enclo 



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(e)



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(e)



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(e)



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(7)(e)



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(7)(e)



(b)(7)(c)

(b)(7)(c)

hffestipriou Coaaol Card 
·- ~600A (Jt.y. 1-1$-61) 

Worll Copy 

AREA G-23 Line No. 

Cl•••Uicat•"'"" __ .. _,.. -

,._ 

T•-•· In Q 

GPO 899·07 3 
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(b)(7)(c)

(b)(7)(c)

(b)(7)(c)

' ' 
RECORD OF ILLEGAL ALIEN APPREHENDED OR LOCATED (See A.M.- 2790.31-.34 for lm;tructions) 

Family Nune (Capital Letters.) Given Name Middle Name Sell Color of Hair I Color ol Eya 

MARLEY ROBERT NESTA M BLK. BRN. 
Country or Citizenship ?.7~1~~:i1~6rile N;~ 990 3l5 

Heipt Weight 

10;~ 
.,, 

JAMAICA :;; 5 '-7" l30 • United States Address (Reslueuce, - . n.ull1ber' (Street) (City) (State) ... Scars or Mam "' 
302 E. 25 ST. WIIMINGTON. DEL. 

.,, -"' 
Airline 6: Flight No. or Veuel of Arrival I Passenger Boarded At 

z F .B.1. No. I Marital Statu, -t 
0 Single Xi Married PA 432 MIAMI 2/l7/66 JAMAICA z - 0 Separated O Divorced 

Number, Street. City, Province (State) and Country of Permanent Residence ... Method of Location ,-

l8 A GREENICH PARK KINGSTON. JAMAICA 
0 

RD.• n . Ol'HER INV. EFFORI'S ~ 
Birthdate Date of Action 1wca;;;e n Status at Entry I Status When Found 

4/6/45 9/7/66 • 
~ 8PL. D1MIGRANr IN nIDU3TRY 

City, Province (State) and Country of Birth ~RI F~(~~ so., 
0 Lifted • Length of Time lliegally in U. S. 

)('Not Lifted 

... 
ST. ANN. JAMAICA ,- 6 MOO. "' Visa laued At Social Security Ae<:ount Name - -t ... ~ / Located (At/Near) 

1;'/1%:our 
'" :JD 

KTNrnqTON • JAMAICA ROBERT N. MARLEY ... PHI 
Date Visa Issued Social 8ecurity NIL Smd C. 0. Bee. Cbeet ~ / Located By 

, J,;,n/f..f.. o64-42-l596 To: 

lmmig,atiou llecord Criminal Record 

ALIEGFS NONE. ALI-IDES NONE. 
Name, Address,and Nationality of Spouse (Maiden Name, if appropriate) Number 6: Nationality of Minor Children 

ATli'ARl'T'A nee ANDERSON. -
Father's Name. and Nationality and Add1.-ss, if Known 

1;;;:;;.es;;il;t:::~;ity, and Address, if Known -
Property In U. S. Not In Immediate Possession I Fingerprinted 

I 
Lookout XXl · Not Listed 

Deportation Chnrge(a) (Code Worda) 
Book D None Claimed D See Form I-43 D Yee 0 No Checked D Listed, Code REGO,J 

Name IIDd Address of (Last) (Current) U. S. Employer From: To: 

HO'I'EL DU PONT. WILMINGTON, DEL MARCH 1966 PRE5ENT 
Nun.live (Outline particulan under which alien located/apprehended and furnish details re lime, place and manner of last entry) 

La.st Entry 2/l7/66, Miami, FJ.a., PA 432, with Special. Immigrant Visa 
classifying him as the child of a permanent resident al.ien of the United 
states, thereby exempt from the Labor Certif'ication Requi:anent of 2J.2(a)(l4). 
SUBJECT admitted marrying in Jama.ica ·on 2/lo/66 and signing Department of 

.,., State Marriageable Statement attached to visa that he would be subject to - exclusion if he married before entry. He says because she had been pregnant 
and lost her baby, he married her to try to bring her to United States. 

1-· 

(Continue cm Re.enc) 
✓ 

-1:ngnarure ano ·1we1 / 
DISTRIBUTION Received (subjs:r• m I dtit!:llnents) Jreport of interview) from / 

1 
l - FILE: ) Officer. 

( 19/R{:,-;; / // /kr1 fj_ /J_~ M. - 1-

ti Io !:to lo J¥l/; b Oi5POSition 

(Recei,,ina O&cer) - -
Form 1-213 (Rev. 2-16-66) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Imm igration a nd Naturalization Service 

-
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MEMORANDUM 
OF~ 

0 YOU WERE CA.?f° BY-

. c, 0 
OF ,o,.anlut/onJ L 

v • YOU WERE VISITED BY-

\.,, 1,) - 2-) t 8' 

0 PlfASE CALL- ~g~~-------- 0 "5 

0 WILi; ,CALL AGAIN O IS WAITING TO SEE YOU 

0 RETURNED YOUR CALL O WISHES AN APPOINTMENT 

MESSAGE <j) 

Tu f~ -C::so t-l G- · r--ro \)J L/tw V 
~OS - N- I I b ~ I 
· to~ Ursr-r t/ J vt-5s r 

L/' l1 ~I _ Afh'-</ l(j//"{ (_ /Q C) I°') 
I b/ 'r S ~ fln.-_ . t./ - '---/ --Q 

4U.S. G.P,O. 1979-281-184/2 
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1111 •gs1u11111 IICIIPT WI 
•1 151 (lf t-115) 

Thi, uNI will be hononit 1n lieu 
ol • vi.n and pauport - cendit ion 

t the rightful, holder it returDing 
to 1he U•ite4 States lher a temporary 
1bte11« of not mott thaR o.e 1e.r 
and .. .-c ,ubtfl=I to eJ11clu1ion und,u 
any provi,ton of the immigradoft law, . 

.,_,1111N1DTS 
Y•11 ,re required by la"" I• "°hf)' 

the Attorn.ey ~-nl of Y"' currieal 
add~u during the month of l••uary 
uch year, ud to provkle aottUohon 
ol - add.mu within 10 day• 1,.... 
the date of nd1 change.. A pe111hy 
it provided h ) law ICM' lailure lo do 
to. fornu may be obhinff from 
any poat offke. 11:eportt, applkatlooM 
or leuen to the lmMlgratloft and 
N1tunliution Se.JYitt , It.Mid include 
the "A" number 
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION S ERVICE 

128 NORTH BROAD STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102 

dFFICIAL BUSINESS (
· ~ ,,; -iii'~:, 

.: , 
,- \.-_y 

POSTAGE ANO FEES PAID 

IIIMIIIRATION ANO tNATU. RALIZATION SERVICE I 
1 1 1 GUi\JUU ri [ 

'o t. 
I ( (~- 1' t:: ': 

I . ' ..: :t. 
, ... H.'f1 t""'\ t '1 0 -

1 , ., ' ., .0 
' +-'-..;::, --··- --· t: O fl'~ 

Q.,...~ ..... ~ . ..-. 
.... +" '"1 
m ro , ' 
blJ ,. , :-c. 
r l i:,:.i jl. ,_ ... , 

~ ! 
CD 
a, -07 

-­Q. 

U. S. OEPARTMEN T OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

Ill • 
~ «) 
:> . - 1 

•o ~ 
1-i~ 

L&J 
Cl) 

ATTN: IB-12 

48 

128 N. BROAD STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102 



l . . ,TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS __ ..;E 
l••igratio• ud Naturalization Service 

:r 

128 North Broad Street 
Ph. l adelphia, Pa. 19102 

Mr . Robert N. M&rley 
302 East 25th Street 
Wj l'llintton, Delaware 19802 

Augus t 29, 1966 

"EP'Ut TO THIS P'ILE NUMBE" 

A 1L 99Q
0 

315 

Please come to the office shown below at the time and place indicated in connection with an official 
matter. 

OFFICE Im.ir,i~ration and fatw•alization ervice 
LOCATION 128 iJorth Broad .:.-.treet 

Fhiladelphia, Pa. Room No. -- Floor No. M£ zzanine 

DATE ANO HOUR Wednesday, August 31, 1966 at 1 . 00 P. M. 

ASK FOR Mr . Perlov»ky 
., 

REASON FOR Rel evant t o statement madeby you on August 17, 1966. 
APPOINTMENT 

BRING WITH YOU --

It is important that you keep this appointment. If you arc unable to do so, notify this office at once, using 
the reverse side of this letter, and we will make another appointment for you. Bring this letter with yoa. 

Fora G.'6 
(Rev. 2·20-64) 

I • 

Very truly yours, 

.. 
- '1 .. ~ ....... 

Bertram M. ~ rnard 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

GPO 890· 35• 
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P'ORM 0°!!110 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERV ICE 

(REV, 2-1 !!-46) 

PROPERTY ENVELOPE 

Station ______________ _ 

File No. _ ___________ _ 

The following property of _ _________________________ _ 

was surrendered on _____ _________ _ 

QUANTITY 
N A ME: 0~ ARTICLE 

; 

{Sia nature) 
(Tide) 

Date _ _ _ _________ _ _____ _ 

I hereby acknowledge that I received this date, upon surrender of the original receipt 

therefor, all of the above articles except those heretofore delivered to me as shown on the reverse 

of this property envelope. 

{Sian.ature of alien) 

(W itness) 

N OTE.-To be sign ed by the o fficer delivering the alien for d eportation. Upon release of the a lien, a ll articles are 

to be returned to him and the above receipt e xecuted and w itnessed. T his envelope should then be filed with the case. 

47 
( 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

128 North Broad Street 
Philadelphia, Penneylvania 19102 

RECORD O.F SWORN STATEMENT 

0ffice: __ P_h_i_la_de_l_ph_i_a_,_P_e_nne~y~l_v_a_n_i_a ________ File No.: A 14 990 315 

Statement by: Robert !Itta MARLEY 

In the case of: Robert Neeta MAILEY 

At: ___ P_h_i_la_de_lp=-b_i_a--=,_P_e_oo_a_.yL-l_v_a_o_i_a _ ______ Date: Auguat 17, 1966 

Before:-- -~- Inveatiga~or 
(Name and Title) 

In the Engliah Language. Interpreter -----"-'None==---------used. 

Preaent: Mother, Cedella Booker; Father, Edward K. Booker 
I am an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service authorized by law 

to administer oaths and take testimony in connection with the enforcement of the Immigration and 

Nationality laws of the United States. I desire to take your sworn statement regarding your 

right to be and reain in the United Statee. 

Any statement you make must be given freely and voluntarily and may be used against you, or any 

other person, in Immigration and Naturalization Service proceedings. 

Q. Are you willing to answer my questions at this time? 
A. Yee, eir. 

Q. Do you swear that all the statements you are about to make will be the truth, the whole trnt.h 

and nothing but the truth, so help you God? 
A. I do. 

Q. What ie your name? 
A. Robert Neeta Marley. 

Q. When and wbe re ~ere you born? 
A. St. Ann, Jamaica. 

Q. What date? 
A. April 6, 1945. 

Q. Of what country are you a citizen? 
A.. Jamaica. 

Q. Where do you live? 
A. 302 East 25th Street, Wilmington, Delaware. 

Form 1·263 (Rev. 3-~65) &PO 111-511 
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Q. With whoa do you live there? 
A. My mother and stepfather. 

Q. What 1a your mother'• naa? 
A. Cedella Booker. 

Q. What 1e your stepfather'• na•? 
A. Edward Booker. 

Q. Ie your mother a citizen of tbe United States? 
A. Not yet; eba ie a permanent resident . Her Alien Begietration 

Card ie Nwaber Al3 419 109, and it ehowe that ebe wae admitted 
to the United States as an imigrant on June 9, 1964. 

Q. Ia your a&epfather a citizen of the United States? 
A. Yea. · 

Q. What ie your stepfather's birthdate? 
A. November 29, 1914--in Hopewell, Virginia. 

Q. Are you employed? 
A. Yea, air. 

Q. Where do you work and what is your job? 
A. I work at the DuPont Hotel as a boueeMn, 

Q. Where is that located? 
A. Tenth and Market Streets, Wilmington, Delaware. 

Q. How long have you had this job? 
A. Six months . 

Q. Did you have any other jobs in the United States? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. When did you come to the United States? 
A. February 17, 1966. 

Q. Where did you enter and bow did you travel? 
A. I traveled by plane from ICingeton and went to Miami. 

Q. How long after your entry into the United States on February 17, 
1966, did you begin working for the Hotel DuPont? 

A. One month. 

Q. Does that mean that you have been working for the Hotel DuPont 
about five montbe? 

A. Five to eix months. 

2 
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Q. Before you came to the United States, did you have any idea that 
you were going to work for the Hotel DuPont? 

A. No, air. 

Q. What wae your purpose in coming to the United States? 
A. So that I could live with my mother and father. 

Q. Wae it your intention to come here and live with your parents 
and work? 

A. Yee, air. 

Q. Before you came to the United States, did you have any offer of 
employment from any place in the United States? 

A. No, air. 

Q. Ia your entry into the United States on February 17, 1966 your 
only entry into the United States? 

A. Yee, air. 

Q. Did you have any schooling in Jamaica? 
A. Yee, air. 

Q. Ia Jamaica the only country you have ever lived in before you 
came to the United States? 

A. Yee, air. 

Q. What schooling did you have in Jamaica? 
A. I went to Stepney Governmnt School. 

Q. How long? 
A. Five yeare. 

Q. Wae that your firet school? 
A. Yes, sir. 

Q. How old were you when you left that school? 
A. Thirteen. 

Q. Did you go to any school after that? 
A. Yee, air; Model Private School. 

Q. How long? 
A • . Six years. 

Q. Were you 19 yeare of age when you left that school? 
A. Yee, air. 

3 
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Q. Did you go to any achool after that? 
A. No, air. 

Q. Did you work after you left the Model Private School? 
A. Yea, air. 

Q. What did you do? 
A. I vaa learning a trade aa an electrical welder. 

Q. What did you learn to do at thia place? 
A. Cut, fit, and weld. 

Q. How long did you do that? 
A. Two yeara. 

Q. Are you experienced in that work? 
A. I am not fully experienced but I can do aome. 

Q. Did you look for that kind of job after you came to the United 
Statea? 

A. Yea, air. 

Q. Where did you look? 
A. I don' t reamber the place•; I tried aeveral placea. 

Q. What did they •ay? 
A. When I went, aometimea they were filled up, and the teat--at 

the big placea, I couldn't manage the te•t. 

Q. Before ·you came to the United Statea, did you work in one place 
doing that, or aore than one place? 

A. One place . 

Q. What was the name of that place? 
A. Standard Engineering Works. 

Q. Where waa that located? 
A. I don't remmber the number of the addreH, but it was South 

Camproad. 

Q. la that in ICingaton, Jamaica? 
A. Yea, air. 

Q. Did you have that job iJllmediately before you left for the United 
Statea? 

A. No, air. 

Q. Did you have any other job juat before you left Jamaica? 
A. I used to entertain. 

Q. In what way? 
A. Singing. 

4 
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I 

Q. Were you a profeesional singer? 
A. No, air--amateur. 

Q. Did you get paid for singing? 
A. Yea, air. 

Q. Row long did you do that before you came to the United States? 

A. For two years. 

Q. Did you do that also while you worked aa an electrical welder? 

A. Yes, air. 

Q. What was the last place you worked for •• a singer before you 
came to the United States? 

A. Jamaica Recording Studio. 

Q. Did you record records? 
A. Yes, sir. 

Q. Did you come to the United State1 with the idea of doing that 
kind of work? 

A. No, air. 

Q. Are you married or single? 
A. Married. 

Q. What 1a your wife's name, and when and where did you marry her? 

A. My wife'• name ia Alfarita Constantia Marley. I married her in 
King1ton on 10 February 1966. 

Q. When and where wa1 1he born? 
A. 

Q. Rave you ever been married before? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Ras Alfarita ever been married before, as far•• you know? 
A. 

Q. Where i1 Alfarita living? 
A. 

Q. I show you a photo1tatic copy of a marriage regi1ter showing that 

Robert Nesta Marley and Alfarita Constantia Anderson were married 
on February 10, 1966, in Jamaica. I1 this a copy of your marriage 

record? 
A. Yea, sir. 

5 
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Q. le Ande raon your wife' e maiden name? 
A. Yea, air. 

Q. I show you an APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION OF LAST ENTRY OF AN 
ALIEN, filed by Robert Nesta Marley, on behalf of Alfarita 
Constantia Anderson Marley. Is this your application and does 
it contain your signature? 

A. Yes. 

Q. At the time of your entry into the United States on February 17, 
1966, did you have a Labor Clearance Order issued by the Secretary 
of Labor of the United States? 

A. The papers that I had--I did not see them--1 did not get anything 
to read to see if I should work or I don't work. 

Q. Did you have any paper that was iHued by the United States Gov­
ernment saying that it would be all right for you to work in the 
United States? 

A. No, sir. 

Q. I ehow you an illlnigrant viea issued on January 20, 1966, to 
Robert Nesta Marley at the .American Embaeey, ICingeton, Jamaica. 
Ie thie your iamigrant viea? 

A. Yee, air. 

Q. Is that your photograph on the face of the viea? 
A. Yee, air. 

Q. Doee that photograph contain your signature? 
A. Yee, air. 

Q. Ie this the immigrant viea with which you made your entry into 
the United States on February 17, 1966? 

A. Yee, air. 

Q. Now I ehow you that there ie attached to your illllligrant visa 
a Form dated Januray 20, 1966, entitled DEPARn£NT OP STATE­
FOREIGN SERVICE OP THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA- STATEMENT OF 
MAlllllAGEABLE AGE APPLICANT (leaued Viea as Child). Will you 
look at thie Form and tell me whether it contains your signature? 

A. Yea, air. 

Q. Will you read for the record what this Form eaye after "I, Robert 
Marley" ? 

A. Applicant reads: "I, llOBERT MARLEY , the undersigned, fully 
understand that I shall lose my special imigrant, i-diate 
relative or preference statue or right to benefit from the 
chargeability of my accompanying pa~nt if I marry prior to 
my application for admission at a port of entry into the United 
States and that I would then be subject to exclusion therefrom." 

6 
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Q. Do you understand what you have just read? 
A. Yes , sir. 

Q. In view of this, why did you marry Alfarita before you came to 
the United States? 

A. She was pregnant and she lost the baby, so the best thing I could 
do was to marry her and try to bring her to the United States . 

Q. How long did you know Alfarita before you married her? 
A. Two years. 

Q. When was it that she lost this baby? 
A. September; I don't remember the date. The month was September. 

Q. How did you expect to avoid being excluded from the United 
States? 

A. Well, at that time, sir, I didn't understand the Form. 

Q. Did you read this Form when you signed it? 
A. Yes, sir. 

Q. Do you have any children? 
A. No . 

Q. Before you married Alfarita, did you discuss with anybody in 
Jamaica the effect your marriage to her would have on your 
chances of coming to the United States? 

A. No, sir. 

Q. Did it occur to you to go to the American Embassy and discuss 
this matter? 

A. No, sir. 

Q. What are your duties at the DuPont Hotel? 
A. My duties are to vacuum floors, and general housework; to wash 

walls, mirrors and lamps, and so on. 

Q. Do you work regular hours? 
A. Yes, sir. 

Q. What are they? 
A. Seven to four o'clock. 

Q. How many days a week? 
A. Five days a week. 

Q. Do you have your Social Security Card with you? 
A. No, sir. 

7 
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Q. Do you know the number? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Have you ever been convicted in Jamaica for anything whatsoever? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Have you ever been convicted in the United States for any offense?_ 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Have you ever been arrested anywhere by the police anywhere? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Have you ever been a member of any COlllllunist Party anywhere? 
A. No, sir. 

Q. Do you have any brothers or sisters? 
A. A little sister--Claudette Booker. 

Q. Is she in the United States? 
A. Yes, sir. 

Q. Where was she born? 
A. -

Q. When did she come to the United States? 
A. 

Q. How old is she? 
A. 

Q. Aside from your wife, do you have any close relatives in Jamaica? 
A. The closest are aunts and uncles. 

Q. Am I correct that your wife has applied for a visa to come to the 
United State.a? 

A. Yes, sir. 

Q. What did you hear from your wife about that? 
A. The last I heard from her was that the Consulate of Jamaica told 

her that I wasn't entitled to sponsor her. 

Q. In case it develops that you are liable to deportation--if granted 
the privilege of leaving the country voluntarily, would you leave 
voluntarily at your own expense? 

A. Yea, sir. 

8 
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I 

I have read (all•• 1,e4. 4,..,._) the foregoing statement, 

consisting of ____ 8 ____ pages. I state that the answers mRrle therein 

by me are true and correct lo the best of my knowledge anrl belief an,I 

that this statement is a full, true, and CCN'fect record of my interroga­

tion on the date indicated by the above-named officer of the lmmigr11.­

llon and Naturalization Service. I have initialed each page of this 

statement ( and the correction( s) noted on page( s) __ _ .. ____ __ .. _ .. _ ). 

llsutwe .. £~ .. (L_ __ ~~-- .. --- --

Subaorlhed ood ewo,n to before me•• G~ -/ ___ Q __ 
----------------------------- oa Ll<r-c_iJ'~_/.f:£(.', 

·..;-•• u •• 1. ----
/ 'Ullltad ••t-• .....,atlon aad _;,--U.atlon lafflae 

, 
Witnessed liy: _ -·· ___ .. _____ ____ .. _ -·· .... ........ .. .. _ .... _ .. ... . 

RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT 

UNJTBD ITATBI DSPARTIIBNT OP JUITJCB 
rm-ts,etlon end N•twallHtlon •anlea 

P- J• 263A (~10-60) 
GP(t 9167 5 6 \ 
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L.11TED STATES DEPARTME:"4T OF JU~ • .CE 
Immigration end Neturalizelio11 Servic~ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

128 North Broad StNet 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102 IIEP'EA TO THIS P'ILE NUMBER 

A 14 990 315 IB-12 

Mr . o art st t1 r ey 
302 Eaet 25th treet 
filmington , Delaware 

August 11, 1966 

Please come to the office shown below at the time and place indicated in connection with an official 
matter. 

OFFICE 
LOCATION 

DATE AND HOUR 

ASK FOR 

REASON FOR 
APPOINTMENT 

BRING WITH YOU 

Immigration aturalization Service 
128 North Br ad treet 
Philadel hia Pa. Roorn No. 

dnesday, August 17 , 1966 at 1.00 P. 

r . 

Re arding your eligibi lity t o 
permanent residence. 

Floor No. Mezzanine 

• 

It is important that you keep this appointment . If you are unable to do so, notify this office at once, using 
the reverse side of this letter, and we will make another appointment for you. Bring this letter with you,. 

Form G-56 
(Rev. 2-20-64) 

Very truly yours, 

-:;, 
' ' ·~IAil 

Bertram M. Bernard 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

WO IH• I04 



Best Reproducible Copy Available

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION S.EllVICI 

l 2S NORTH BROAD STRUT 

ftil1-\D.iU'HLA. PA. ! '91• 

Alllll'JAml ~ °'8llllal 

nncn-.1 ·-
i'ttmIClft T..- D. 111.tntneb, ...s-a C9llllll1 

DNl'Sirt 
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Jfr. lllrlq ... alldtted to tlllt UdW S-.. U a apedt] 
~ • IUlld.1 ~ • P.-111 r, 17 • U66. 81 saw, Sa 
dMrottlll~llld.ala,...fmllmltllf:Ol1'aU.Jft-
111tU,.. _. .S. tuutat•• • t.be P"• fr ._ llr. 111ri., 
-. SMNIIIN!Ne at UIII .t ...,.. tide• of •••• 18 bir 
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,__ ,-. UI la pl"IGlltinp d, tad.a efftN. 
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TO 

o,noHAL fOIM t,tQ, 1 o 
MAY 1 tH IOITIOH 
'U.A frMI Ul CPI) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Assistant District Director, Investigations, 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania DATE: 

Al.4 990 31.5 

July 19, 1966 

FROM Jolm Jo Gaffney, Acting Assistant District Director, 
Travel Control, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 

SUBJECT: Robert Nesta Marley, A 14 990 31.5 

i 
JD10-1ot 

The subject file is forwarded for your attention for consideration 
of deportation proceedings. It appears from in.formation and evidence 
furnished by the American Consul in Kingston, Jamaica that he was 
excludable at time of entry by reason of section 212(a)(l4) of the Act

0 

Although exempt !ran the certification requirement at the time of his 
immigrant visa. was issued, he was not exempt at the time o! his appli­
cation for admissiono This was because of his marriage which occured 
between the time the visa was issued and the time he entered the United 
states. 

JUL lSJJsg 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

l.2611orthBroa48treet 
Jlb1l ed.el.l)hia, Pmnql '¥IID1a 19102 PLEASE IIEl'EII TO TMII l'IL• NUll• •fl 

Jll'. Bobert •• Narlq, 
302 I• 25th at., 
Wila1Dgton1 Delaware. 

A 14 99() 315 

m-12 

September 14, 1966 
Dear Sirs 

Please note the below checked action nlch has been taken in your cue. 

In accordance with a decision made in your case you are required to depart faom the United States 

at your own expense on or before _.,.Q,,.a,r...,.t( .. •-~·,.__.1 .. 4~,-l~~ ..... '-------------

You must notify this office on or before ~ ~i ii66 of the arrangements 
you have made to effect your departure, including the elate, place and manner. 

Failure to depart on or before the specified date may result in the withdrawal ofvoluntary departure 
and steps being taken to effect your deportation. 

If youare ·unabh to depart by the date stated above, an additional period of time may be granted 
if, prior to the above date, you appear at this office with confirmed arrangements for your departure. 

Your application for an extension of time in which to depart from the United States has been 

You are required to depart on or before ___________________ _ 
Failure to depa~ may result in the withdrawal of the privilege of voluntary departure. 

You must notify this office on or before ______________ of the arrangements 

you have made to effect your departure, including the date, place and manner. 

If there is a bond outstanding in your case, you are warned that to expedite cancellation of the bond 
and return of the collateral posted; you must inake advance arrangements with this office to have 
your departure witnessed by an oflicer of this Service. 

oF THAT FORM. 1/1,-t. M, ~ , fi -'f-'b rA- A-~ '-l-s-7 

AT THE TIME OF YOUR DEPARTURE, DO NOT FAIL TO SURRENDER 
FORM. ·1- 94, IN ACCORDA. NCE WIT~NST CTIONS ON THE ~VERSE 

PlZASI PCINMD l'O 'Dim ar,ma fl V y trul· ours :Bya · 
D DI_ a:;LQDD sm.r•M>JNBSII, ' \ L 
IIVJLQf'B Yeut ALDI DGXBmAUCII DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

FOR IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION USE ONLY 

Departed: Port ___ _ Date ___ _ fJ 1-94 stamped O 1-530 submitted 
fJ 1-161 prepared O 1-156 prepared ~ 

L----------------------------------------' ,J 

To ____ _ Via ____ _ 

Fora 1-210 
(Re•. 7-lG-64) IIIEII llllflfET IIITIIIL IT PIOLI., Pi, 

.,, 



Xr. Bertram Bernard 
District Director 
I1111igratien and Naturalization 
Philadelphia Pennsylvania 

Dear Sirs 

July 6, 1966 

f)_;y f to 
Service 

Tam writing concerning Mr. Rebert Besta Marley, 3n2 East 
25th Street, Wilmingt on, Delaware. 

JtJ 

Mr. Marley ebtained a nonqueta immigrant visa on January 2n, 
1966 at this Fabasey as an unmarried child of an alien 
permanent resident. As .such he was exem~t from the wovisien 
ef Section 212(a)(14) ef the Aot. With his a pplicat jon he 
•18ned the usual sta-.t acknowledging that he would lese hie 
inmediate relative status by marrying befere applying for 
admission into the United States. We have a cepy of his 
statement in our files, and a copy should be in the visa in 
the Service's files. 

On June 28 his wife Alfarita Censtantina Marley nee Anderson 
apnlied for an immigrant visa as an i mmedi ate relative as his 
wife. She presented the encl~sed marriage certificate showing 
that she and Mr. Marley were married in Jamaica on February 10, 
1966. Our files contained t he encleeed I-550 which indicates 
that Mr. Marley entered the United States en February 17, 1966 . 

The Embassy refused Mrs. Marley under Sect ien 212{a)(l.4) ef the 
Act on the grounds that she had not obtained a De:pa.rtment of 
Laber certification, and was not exempt from ebtaining one as 
an immediate relative because her husband is not a lawfully 
admitted permanent resident. 

If you determine that Mr. Marley is a legal l y admi tted nermanent 
res ident please let us knew as it would have a beari ng on Mrs . 
Marley's case. 

Sincerely yours, 

Enclosures 
1. marriage certificat e 
2. T-550 
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United Slateo Addreu 
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F 1 l e NH."L~_f¼-- --
To : -----y_--J._---~ ?- - - -
B • / /..ii -- - -y ·---- ---

Given Nllme 

( Re•I 

: .:c ~ 
tJ ., . , . · .: S:. Rv:ct: 

1q\.cc ;-:-c_ r,' ',, ,1 1· 1 IQ Ii~ ' ,0 ~ '- t ',HI , ) r lJ 

PHl'...,tf~. "'1-1: A OISTR!CT 
\. . i= tcE 

Middle Name 

(City\ (Stute) 

Airline II< Flight No. or Vessel of Arrival P-Boarded At ···-•----- ••,, s::m 
Dat • of Action Location Code .. l

'; B~! 
City, Provioce (S tate) and Country of Birth AR Form: (Type & No.) 

D 
0 Luted t .... l Visa hsued At 

l. Da~-- - --- ' 

0 Not Lifted 
Social Security Accouot Name I 

L • IR Social .... u, No. 

~ -
S.-n~d . ?Z::11 To: 

-- -- -----·- - - - --

\ 

\ THIS f ILE NOT YEf I NDEX CARD FOR 

n· . ·_,.: :::; , ...... . 
•.r:1.,3 z.o r.,:,n 
N~W G- 361 TO 

3 ,·c-~ ' :,ll MOP.E 

fA~T PL~~SE SEND 

0 FOR Fr.i.11NG. c . • 

L 
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I' 

Form appro,,ad. UNITED STATESDEPARTMBNT OF JUS"' '!: 
lmmlsratlon .. d NatW"ath:•tton Servlc Budcet BW"eau No. 43-R368. l 

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION OF LAST ENTRY OF AN ALIEN 
(See ·instnzctions on Reverse) 

(Fill In with typewriter or prlpt In block letters In Ink) 

IIUUORATION AND NATURALIZATION S&RVlClt , 

' j ' 

Allen 1'esletratlon No. 

Al4 990 31.5 
tp 

I request that the American Consul at Kingston, Jamaica be 
furnished a verification of my lut lawful admieeion into the United State•· for permanent residenc to be used 
in connection with the peraon(s) listed below: 

2. Preaent addreaa: 

6 19h.5 ,.. 
en or nation• o : 

Norvell Marley 

(Middle} 

Nesta 

Jamaica 

' . 
Mother'• maiden name 
Gedella Ma"'l:n:dm 

I 

INFORMATION IN THESE BLOCKS PERTAIN TO MY LAST ARRIVAL INTO THE UNITJ> STATES 
8. I wee admitted under then•- of: 9. Port-o .-rival 

Robert Nesta 'Marley Miami, Jl..a. 
10. Date of .-rival (Mon~} (Dey} (Year} 11. Name of veuel or other means of coreyence 

Fe'tJ7 2 1966 PAM I 
[X) wea My occupet on wu: 

At that time I ci WU not married Self -Empl oyed - Entert9-I1er 
h-.e--::--:---~:::!_:;:;:..:!~--.----:--:-----:---:---...L-.:..:=--=.:..::..=.:.~~--------------_~~~~~--~r l l . Laet permanent residence be ore my laat arrival wea: 

reu o person at entry waa: 

302 East 25th St ., Wilmington, 

16. At time of leet entry I wea accompanied-by: 

jJo one. ____ J 

17. At the time of my lut entry I traveled oo 

Q9 en immigrant viae 

Q9 • passport 

end I have not been absent from the United States since. 

71 ~ 

D a permit to reentll' Ii I: 
• an alien regiattetiJ. receic~ '° 

I - . 0 
\,ii 

18. I D waa IX] wu not_ in._the United States before my lut_edmiaaion for ,ermenent re_a 
_ ~ departure) 

From From From 

0 

@ea o entry 

C, 

To 
To To I 0 t P!l.tl' __ __.._________ t _ _ ~ r~ r.-=-------- ----: 

v ,ua;, 

,_ 1-550 
, .... S-2W1) OVER 

I 

I. 



(b)(6)

Best Reproducible Copy Available

J. 

ollow 

I' 

Name-:-----'"""7.-;!:~:liJlJ~~~[.aAll.a...c.JL-~~~~~ ~~::::::=::;::=:==::;:";~=/:.:::;;:;~C ...._ 

Port of entry __ _.u.,..,~-.J:!..wl.lA.u.JIA,------+-------:---:-:-::~---7 ----t---:;""'.'~-\-~ 

Date -----~l!A,Wl'N-J~ ~H~-¼C;Tb~------:------ ---------'--------:f----''----'.,J...­

Manner of arrival -----J'.a......jj~"----- ----1-----------...i..------;-----:f-----:;:----'\--

~ !Mi __ J lawfully adm I tted for perma11-ent reeidenoe. · 
~ .I.Cl V.LIO . -.. 

REMARKS: (Show "Symbol" or ''Seotion" of admiee on fm~ !es ~er8ta&-24)_. __ 

Vb 

1 
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I 
FORM fS-11t 
5-61 

UNITED :.,ATES OF AMERICA 

IMMIGRANT VI.SA AND ALIEN REGISTRATION 

(Fniily 1H1111e) (Fint name) ( Middle name) 

Beata 

~CTION OP SPICIAL INQUllY OPPICII 

The immigrant herein was (admitted) 
and{rio appeal tal•n} und'er 

appeal taken 

Sy{l'lbol ············- -'---­

Section ···-·······---- of the Immigration and 
Nationality Act. 

Special /"'fairy Olli~. 

ACTION ON APPEAL 

D~TE . 

< _ • ,:Jt1s visa ls. is~~ d ~~ndcr Section 22 r ofthe l!"migra- ~ 
,,_ icfion and,Na!1onal1ty A~, ~d 11pon .the basis of the ;;' 

0 
-facts stated in the appl1cahon. ,,, ~ 

.. " IMJ11~G_IANT CLAS~IFICATION . --:~ - v •,J 
NORQUOTA (Symbol) -QUOT~ (Syinbol)' , .. r.._.""' - <._, 
. . - . ..:.. jj,•~ - - - ··;j 

ISA PETITION<:NO .. 'IF ANY .< • :., ... ~. ":.,.~=:. ··• : ":';,.:.~~ ~~ 
· :.. At.tachea - ~' . '" . ~ -c,,;.·.~..-<"~ . u·~] 

• IMMIGRANT VIS>. NO. ~ QUOTA ~;,'t ~ 0 
• t ] ' ._.,,.. - ~ 

-• Nonguota _:: ~~- ,P" ; 

-ISSUEJf ON .(°?)~ (~o.ntli) • ; (Y.car) - ~ -~ 

L < • 2001• , J~ r,: • - 1966 ,~,• ""- .~ 
THE VALIDITY OF THIS VISA EXPIRES MIDNIGHT -AT THE -END-OF "~ ~ 

•. • (Day.)_ • (Montkl ,. (Ycirt _ ., :~ 
< ~ 

?tJ\ r ' .\prtl 1966 . -~~ 
NATIONALITY ( If sfatc/911, so mdc, and fin pruio,n national!!Y) 

Jam)ican i: ~ 
~fASSP~IT 

NO. · 5ms 
OR OTHER TRAVEi: DOCUMENTS (Dap ih) 

ISSUED 
TO 

- -

March 6, 1964. 
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' ' 

.... 

.: . •c-, ,.~ ~ 

v :: •· · •· ~,~ · ,:. srnv,c::: 

1966 FE& 21 A'I 10 OB 

PH/f •. ~ri~, ,;,.,,,A DISTRICT 
G1 i JC£ 
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'- ' 

"'""' 
. n . n ·-Form FS-5UI 1'.cl:iglisb}- Form Approved. 

(~3) DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
B~daet Buttau No. 47-RIS0.2. . 

,r FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

- \• APPLICATION FOR IMMIGRANT VISA AND ALIEN REGISTRATION 
INSTRUCTIONS: This form must be filled out in DUPLICATE by typewriter, or if by hand in legible block letters. ALL 
questions must b e answered, if a pplicable. Questions which arc not applicable should be so marked. If there is insufficient room 
on the form, answer on separate sheets, in duplicate usin11: the same numbers as appear on the form. Attach the sheets to the forms. 
DO NOT SIGN this form until instructed t o do so by the consular o fficer. The fee for filing this application for an immigrant visa 
if $5.00. The fee should be paid in United States dollars or local currency equivalent or by bank draft, when you appear before 
the consular officer. 

WARNING: Any false s tatement or concealment of a material fact may result in your permanent exclusion from the 
United States. Eve n thou,h you should be admitted to the United States, a fraudulent entry could be ,round for 
your prosecution and/or deportation. 

~ettby •se:lyfr an imm;11r•~nd aJ;e~•tration at the United Statu __ __ t:;.__ r.'.\_~ -~ --~-~-~ ----------- ___ --------· ____ -·----·-
at __ _J __ ~ ---- l~-~ ---~-&~k. _______ __ .... _. __ ·--___ and atate the follow;n11 facto, 

la My family name i• My fint name is My middle name ia 

M l\~\.--E'-\ 
Ro et==/€., 

~~~~ A/ e::--s r /J-.. -~ .. , 
I" 

2. My full na me in native alphabet (If other th.an Roman /ettera are ua.ad) ia 

1.P....t'1\_\~ ... 
3. Other name• I have uaed or by which I have been known att (If itiried woman, ii"• 1n.aiden n.a1ne) ., h/4-teLt:=Y 

8(c\ n__ - - Al --.. Esc.;11" 'ff~~ 
nvw:1 ,- ',. __ ' ~' -, /,,.__ 

4. The date of my birth i• 5. My place of birth ia \ - , 
./ 

(Day) (Month) (Year) (City or town) (l'rolfince) (Country) 

t, :_ ~ ,_ ~~r- \~ \\-00 \"'=,_l'\ tt~L\.._ ~t _,,ANN ~~\~ 
6. My a1e ia 7. My pttaent callin11 or occupation ia 

J.P\f ~~ C\ r-i\'1+~ 
I . My pttaent addlftl! ;,-; 

l~ 
~ 

--J"lrt. .... .. - ~~~ON.Q ~ \-l_ l ~t_ <; \0 "'- \ ~ ~· - " - -
!I. My ae1: ia ' 10~ atatua ia 

C ,q 
# I ' 0 Sin1le (-,-a riil I leiltd ~ wiaowea a Divor&d DSei,irited ' • 

~ I"]•- - Includiril my pttaent marriaae, I have bttn ,;arried ___ • __ ___ . __ timn. 
, I 

I 

11. My nationality ia 
. 

I 

-\ t\ t'\ l.\ '- ~\\. N 
12. My penonal deKription ia 1 l. I have the followin1 viaible mark• ol identiJ\cation 

(a) Color ol hair (c) Hci&ht 

--~---- inchea i \-L:\.~ \).___ --~~--- feet 

'tJ~~~"'• '0-t"\ '(-{ M ~o~5e«.n. ~ 0 N.o N... t:: 
14. My purpoee in 1oin1 to the United Statea ia 

To ..10 tN ""'" 
---: t'\ 0 \ , \-\ ~ i~ 

15. I intend to ttmain in the United :tl•tea permanently or (Gire lenith of 16. I intend to enter the United Statea at the pmt ol 

time) ? t:_ 9d'\ (\ N ... r-\( ft\ l IA~\ 
17. I (Do) (lllloNlft have a t icket to my final deatil.ation 

18. (a) I am 1oin11 to the United Statea to join the foll~ penon (Gi"• na:) 11. (b) I am •POii~ by the followiq penon m,,d/« "" · ation li": and .addreH and rel.ationahi p , i f any) t4\_ OT°~ e._ ll._ 
c:;;;;;;:::;a~ 

[_..-M \\S ~~ 0 ~\_\.. to\ Q 00 \~ ~u.. r -
. 

-, ~s T_7e,M \ ~ r,. . 
"'7• -, ....,._ ......... "' .. u,. "-•"- vu,1.cu .>"tata ti 

(-\ ~ ~ \7 E. t''\ \%~ J 
20. My penonal financial ttaaurcea att 

(a) Caah - - - ------------------------------- __ _ •-- - ________ (c) Real eatate (r.a/ue) --------•- ----- - ---- - -------------- - -----------
,. 

I 

I 
lb) Bank de~ita ----------------------------------- - Cd) Other ____ ________ _________ . ______ _______ . ____ __ _____ -- -- -- - - -----------

THIS FORM MAY BB OBTAINED GRATIS AT CONSULAR OFFICES OF THB UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
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(b)(6)

Form FS-510 (English) (U3) 

21. I am submitting the (ollowinc personal document! in 1upport of and as part or my application 

~h certi6cate 

~c certificatc(s} 

D Other (de•cribe) 

22. Name and pttacnt residence of my wife/husband is (Give maiden name of wile) 

- NON l~ 
23 . The name, and addrcssct of my children under 21 years of a1c arc 

24. The name, of members of my family who are immia;ratina: with me are 

25. The name and addreaa of my father ia (If deceaoed, so •tate, Aivin, date) 

--OS\ o N 
28. Since my • iltteenth birthday my place• of residence for 6 month• or more have been 

City or town Province Country 

f employment 

Dates (From- To) 

Page 2 

Callin, or occupation 

-----,<=t~·~ --~-~~:tY~Tf---~!,:~-: __ ___ ,};_{(-K\\_1' ___ -~~:r:.-·-- -\~-~\ -~--(0-b-c;·- -- -·-· -~--ti.i> \-"-'-~ . ~~ 1'~ . 
------------------- -- - ------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- --- --~ ---- - --- -- --- --- ·· - . --------- · - __ __ l ____ _____ __ _ - . "~ .. -- --- .. -- - ---..... . 

-------- ------- -------------- --- -------- ---- -- --- ----- --- --- ----- --- ------ -- ---- ---- ---- --- - 4--- --- - -- --- ---- --- -- --.. --- - ---- --- - . -•· -- . -- ---... --

------- ------- ---------------- - -- ------ --- --- ---- ---- --- -- --..--- ----- ---- - - - - --- - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - ---- --- ----- ----- -- - --- . - - - --- - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---
29. Since my aiztt"enth birthday I am or have been a member or affiliate of the fol1owin1i political, profe11ional, vocational or social ora:aniz:ations 

Type of membership and 
Name and addre,. Dates (From- To) office held, if any 

lO. I •peak, read, write the followin1 lan11ua11e1 (Include your native /angua,e) 

Lan,ua,e Speak Read Write 

__________ e. Ne,_ i..--, s t\-- -- -- _____ __ ____ _____________ __ ~ t:_ s ______ _____________ 1 e~--______ __ __ ___ __ ___ "\ ~ & __ ______ ___ _ 

31. I have previously been in the United State• durin1i the foltowinc period• (Give year and type of visa. or status) (If never,. so' state) 

I 

t. • ____ 1•,.,.,... ____________ ~ - __ ... __________________ .... _, 

~ I , 
. _.,,... 



Best Reproducible Copy Available
r ,') ··,, . ·c , .l- - • 

F~ ,J n o (Eo1i.11h) (4-o3) . . . _/ . 
<. .. 

32. p n ited S tate• immisration law, require that a ll pro1pcctivc immi1rante anawcr the followin1 queationa. Thi• requirement doea n ot.imply that you are •t.1~:CS 
,;,.•· bein1 within any of the clanea described in thcae q uc1tion1. Your anawcn wi11 anist the consular officer to eatabli• IY your clilPbility to receive a visa. If you 

,re unable to an•wcl any of thcae qucationa please explain your inability fully on a separate sheet of paper which you ahould attach to thia form. Plcaae bear 
,_-in m ind that •wiultcvcr the nature Of your anawcra to t hcee q ue1tion1. you arc not ncccs,arily ineli&ible to receive a visa. For example, if you were arreated 

and/or convicted for • minor ofrenae, and the conaula.r officer i1 able to catabliah t hat such offense waa in fact a misdcmcanOI', your arre1t and/or conviction would 
not neceuariJy m ake you ineliciblc for a vi ... 

Give t h • correct ,an swer to t h e followin l queation a by circlinl "Ye.s" or ., No., 

( 1) <•> Have you ever been arre1ted for, char1ed with, indicted for, or convicted or. a crime or other off'enae? Yeo ,..,.,,... 
(b ) H ave you ever bttn confined in a civilian prieon or jail? Yeo ~ 

(c) H a ve y ou ever been confined in a military priaon or jail? Ye, ~ 

(d) H ave you ever been en1a1ed in illicit b uyin1, aellin& or handlin1 or narcotic dru111 Ye, I~ 
! (e) H ave you ever~ the. beneficiary or a pardon. amne1ty, rehabilitation decree, other act or clemency or aimilar action? (II •o, explain) 

! Yeo ~ 

( 2) <•> Have you e ver been placed in an alm1houae (poorhouse or ch aritable in atitu tion)? Yeo ~ 

(b) Are you a pauper , profnaional be11ar or vacrant? Ye, ~ 

(c) Are you now afflicted wit h a phy1ical defect, diacaee or d iaability which may aff'ect your ability to cam a livinc? Ye, ,{I@ 

(d) W ill you be able to 1upport younelf financially in the United State,? \/Ye~ No 

(3) <•> Have you eve r had one or more attack• or insanity? Yeo A 
(b) Are you now or hav

9 
yorl be~1ych::;~hic perzp~ep1y, mental defect, fit1, faintin1 1pello, ,_. alo e .or. Ye1 <!9 nervou• breakdown ~ -'-"'-

(c) Are you now or have you ever been a narcotic or dru1 addict or chronic alcoholic? Yeo (N<} 

(d ) Have you ever been t reated in a hoapital , inatitution or c lacwhere for in1anity or other mental diaorder or for druc or narcotic addiction Yeo 0 or alcholi1m ? 

(e) Have you ever had any of the followin1: . . 
(A) T uberculooi1 in an y form? Ye, ~ ~ 

I (B) Leprooy? Yeo ~~ 

(C ) Any other dan1erou1 conta11ou1 dioeaoe? Ye, t1io/ 
(4) <•> Are you a polyaamiat, do you practice poty1amy, o r do you advocate the practice or poly1amy? Yeo /ffg} 

(b) Are you or have you ever been a p ro1titute, procurer, or 1upported wholly or in part from the proceed• of proatitution? Yeo ~ 

(c) Arc you 1oin1 to the United State• to cn1a1e in an immoral aezual act, in prostitution, or other unlawful commercialized vice? Ye• jj}, 

(S) (a) H ave you prcvioualy applied for a viaa to enter the United State• either a 1 an immi1rant or •• a nonimmiarant? (If answer i .s Yes. 
1tate where and when, whether you applied for a nonimmi,rant or an immi,rant visa and wheth11r the visa wa, is.sued) 

Ye, ~ · 

(b) H av e you been refuacd admi11ion to the United State• durinc the la1t twelve month,? (If the a nswer is Yes .submit evidenc e that Yes ~ the Attorney General has consented to your reapply in, for admission into the United States) 

(c) H ave you ever been ml 
(A) arre1ted and departed from the United State,? Yeo ~ 
(B) voluntarily removed from the United State, at United States Government expense a, a person who fell into di1tre11? Yes ~ 

(C) removed from the United Stateo as an .alien enemy? Ye, /ffl1 

(D ) removed from the United State, at Government ellpenoe in lieu of dep0rtation? Yeo (No\ 

(I f the an•wer to any of t he above question.sis Ye.s, s ubmit evidence that the Attorney Gener•/ ha.s conser1ted to your reapplyir1, Iii::~ I for a d miaaion in to t h e United State.s.) 

(6) (a) Have you ever attempted to obtain by f raud or willful mi1representation a vi•• o r other documentation to enter the United States? Yes 

(b) Have you ever obtained by f raud or willful rni1rcpttaentation a viaa or other documentation to enter the United State,? Yes '® 
(7) (a) Have you ever re11istered with a draft board under the selective oervice laws of the United States? (If answer is Yea, give date, place Ye, ~ and claa,ilication) 

(b) Have you ever applied for relief from trainin11 and serv ice in the Armed Forceo of the United Stateo? (If anawer i s Yes, furnish details) Yeo ~1Hl 
(c) Have you e?er departed from or remained outoide of the United States to avoid or evade military service in time of war or national emer11cncy? Ye, ~ 

(8) Can you , if you arc over aixtcen, read and understand aomc lan1uaae or dialect? ~ -~ C', Lt 9 H-- ~e~ No 

(9) ~:;:.~ou for 1ain ever a11i1ted another alien to enter t he Uni ted Stateo or try to enter the United State, in violation of the l•w• of t he United Yeo ~ ~ 

(10) Are you a former czchanae viii.tor who ha1 not reaided abroad for two ycara followin 1 your departure from the United ~tatea? Yeo + (11) Are you n ow or have you ever been la 
<•> an anarchi1t? Yeo 

(b ) an advocate of oppoaition to all or1anized 1ovemment? Y eo ~ 
(c) an advocate of Communi1m ? Y eo ~ 
(d) a member of, o r affiliated with, the Communiat P arty or affiliated orcanization, an orcanization advocatin& Communiam or a Com-

muni1t -<lominatcd or controlled or sanization or an orcanizat ion .ad vocatin& t he overthrow by force of all or1aniaed eovemment or any 
other 1imilar or1anization? 

Yeo (§) 
(If the ana•e r to a ny o f i h e ,ab ove queationa ia Yea. ezpl•in, li'rin, d•t•• and natur e of •ctivitiea or mem bership . ) ::.:_:::?:('.::it /:'--.,«#(---, 



Best Reproducible Copy AvailableForm FS-510 (English) (4--63) 

32. (CcntiDocd) 
(12) Do you intend to enter tbe United State. from C....S., Maico or an wand adjacent to tbe United Stat ... within two :,ean after llffiyal 

iD •uch country or i•land1 (If an•••r i • y.,., ,ire the name of tran•portation company by which you er,tered or intend to enter 
• uch country or i•Jand) · 

Pase 4 

Yeo 

·33. Were :,ou Mei•ted iD complctin1 tlu• applicatioa1 (If •o, ,ire name and add,.,.. of per•on or per•on• aui• tin, you indicatin, whether re/at ire, friend. 
attorney, trare/ a,ant, or other) 

Nam• Addreu 

, . 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THE FOLLOWING LINE 
The consular officer will assist you in answering the following pans 34 and 35 

~- I claim to be aempt from ineli&ibility to receiye a viu and esclu•ion the followm1 rcaaon : 

"· ~~-------- ·-..... _, -.... --------·. -------- . --------.. -----... ---·­
My claim i• INlaed on tbe followin& fact• : 

.ALIEN BORN IN INDEPENDENT 

WESTERN HEMISPHEqE COUNT RY 

( 

I understand that I am required to surrender my visa to the United Stat~ Immia:ration Officer at the place where I apply 
to enter the United States, and that the poaaeasion of a visa d oes not entitle me to enter the United States if at that time I am 
found to be inadmissible under the immia;ration laws. 

I understand that any willfully false or misleadina: statement or willful concealment of a material fact made by me herein 
may subject me to permanent exclusion from the United States and , if I am admitted to the United States, may subject me to 
criminal prosecution and/or deportation. 

I , the underaitJned applicant for a United State s immitJrant visa , do solemnly swe ar (or affirm) that all state­
ments which appe·ar in thia application have been made by me, inc ludintJ the encirclintJ of items in part 32, and are 
true and complete to the bea t of my knowledtJe and be.lief. I do further swear (or affirm) that, ii admitted into the 
United States, I will not entJatJe in activitie3 which would be prejudic ial to the public interest, or endanpr the welfare, 
safety, or security of the United States; in a c tivities which would b e prohibited by the lawa of the United States relatintJ 
to e apionatJe, aabotatJe, public disorder, or in other a c tivities 11ubver11ive to the national se c urity; in any activi ty a 
purpose of which ia the opposition to, or the control, or overthrow of, the Gove rnment of the United Sta tea, by force, 
violence , or other uncons titutional mea n s; or join, affilia t e with, or participate in the a c tivitie s of any ortJanixation 
whic,·11 retJia tered or required to be r,etJia tered under Section 7 of the Subversive A c tivities Control Act of 1950. I 
und tand all the foretJointJ s tatements, havintJ asked for and obtained an explanation on eve ry point which waa 

not ar to me. 

-- ~ ---- (Sipature ~~ --- • ----------

Su~ri~ and sworn to before me thi1 --------------------- daylllN . . 2--0-1911---------------, 19 _____ _ 

SERVICE NO. 

- ~IFF lftM , N(> • .,. 

-., _ f PAID U.S. $5.00 I' 

~AL CY c'lt~ UIV • .,.. 

. ( I / ~ • 

t U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1963--0-9828si / 

(Ccnoular Offictt) 
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CERTIFIED COPY of an Entry iD a REGISTER OF BIRTHS 
Gi- ..... GENERAL T OPFl"" 

+ISH TOWN, JAMAICA 

I 
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( 

FORM FS-548 
Rev. l2/l/65/ 300 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

STATEMENT OF MARRIAGEABLE AGE APPLICANT 
(Issued Visa as Child) 

Date: $b. / , ~ 6 
This form is to be completed and signed in duplicate. Attach original to the 

immigrant visa issued. The duplicate is to be attached to the consular office. file 

copy of the visa issued. 

I, J' ho e~ IARLr~ the undersigned, 1· f' e ~ b -t- yr} 
fully un ers and that I shall lose my special immigrant, i.J.nmdiate relative or 

preference status or right to benefit from the chargeability of my accompanying 

parent if I marry prior to my application for admission at a port of entry into 

the United States and that I would then be subject to exclusion therefrom. 
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' 

( 

.. 
~,,~/ 
C.I.D/~.1-

16 
JAMAICA CONSTABULARY 

PHOTO HERE 

. 7.~1. ... ~•·-~~ ... 
Signature o/ Per,on Named 

0 

Criminal Investigation Department, 

P.O. Box 462, 

Kingston, Jamaica, W.I . 

. . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . i?. :t.t ... :P.~. ~.~mP.~ ;r. .1 ....... . ... ... t 9 .R5 .~ 

To ...... N!J.~.r.i.9.~P· ... ~P.s.l?.'!?.Y.., ..................................... . 

. . . . .. . . . .. ~.~. 9. ! .... f?.9~ ... J 9. 7. , .. .. K+. D-.C?!.t Q.P. , .... J f.l.T.r!.?. 1 .r;.?. .~ ......... .. . 

The name ot...)~9.°9.~:r.t .. N~.9.:t.1:1: ... i7ARL;;'.;X., ......... : .. .... ......... .. 

........................ ... er.~~.~ .9.r..t)f 9.~ ...... 1.11~1. ... ....... , ....... .. ..... . 

a native of ........ ~~~.~.~~ ., .. ............. .. : .... ................................ ... . . 

does not appear in the Criminal Records . 
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✓ 

1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

City of Wilmington 
County of New Castle 
St ate of Delaware 

ss. 

We , Edward M. Booker and Cedella Booker , husband and wife , having been 
duly sworn, according to l aw, depose and say: 

That we r eside a t 302 East 25t h Street, Wi lmington, Del aware. That I, 
Edward M. Booker, was born in Powhatan, Virginia on November 29, 1913. That I , 
Cedella Booker, was admitted to t he United St at es f or permanent residence on 
June 9 , 1964 at Mi ami, Florida , Alien Registration No. Al3 419 109. 

That I, Edward M. Booker, am employed by Van's Chevrolet, I nc. in New Castl, 
Del aware . That my ·weekly earnings average approximat ely $75.00 . That I, 
Cedella Booker, am employed by Mrs. Mahl on L. Broom. 24 W. Salis b ury Drive , 
Wi lmingt on, Del aware and Mrs. C'b.arles F. Montgoroory , Wi l mington , Del awar e. 
That my weekly earni ngs ave rage approximat ely $57.00 . 

That I, Cedella Booker, have on deposit in t he Wilmington Savi ngs Fund 
Society, Wi lmington , Delaware, $360 . 00. 

That I, Cedella Booker , am t he Mother of Ne s t a Robert Marley , who was born 
on April ai, 1945 in Rhoden Hall , St. Ann, J amaica and who resides at 19 Second 
St r eet, Kingst on 12 , Jamaica . That I married rzy husband, Edward M. Booker, on 
October 14 , 1963 in Elkton, Maryland. 

That we , Edward M. Booker and Cedella Booker, do he reby pr omise . agr ee and 
guarant ee t.liit, if Nest a Robert Marley, i s permitted t o enter t he United St ates 
for perm:ameat resii ence, t hat we will f urnish t o him complete f inanci a l support 
be responsible for his welfar e ani that we will at no time pennit him to become 
a public char ge . 

Thnt t hi s affidQvit is made by us f or t he purpose of r espectfull y r equest­
ing t ha t t he appr opriate authorities will make i t poss ible for Nest a Robert 

M~ erman~ .i~ 

of 

... 
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The ArnericanConsul 
Kingst on, .,amaica 

Dear Sir: 

CHARLES F. MONTGOMERY 

November 2, 1965 

This is to certify that Cedella Booker (Mrs. Edward R. 
Booker) has been a household employee in our home for the past 
eighteen months. She is honest, reliable, and trustworthy, and 
we have found her an excellent employee. 

Since we can give her only part-time employment, we 
understand that she works for others as well as for us. We pay 
her $24 weekly for working parts of three days (i.e., from nine 
in the morning until two in the afternoon). 

Yours very truly, 
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,AJnerlcan Consul 
Kingston, Jamaica 

' TO WH OM IT MAY CONCERN: 

• 

-.,,-. .._ .. __ - - I , 

November 1, 1965 

Mrs. Cedella Booker of 302 East 25th Street, Wilmington, 

Delaware, is employed by me as a housekeeper-coo~. She works 

4½ hours a day, five days a wee k and receives $33.00 a week. 

Norma W. Br OOJ'PJ 

~ /~. - I~ 

( Y)~¥. ~~) 
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CHEVROLET 

CHEVELLE 

CORVAIR 

CHEVY II 

CORVETTE 

Phone EA 8-4124 

American Consul 
Kingston,Jamaica 

Gentlemen: 

VAN'S CHEVROLET, INC. 
174 N. DUPONT PARKWAY 

Opposite Greater Wilmington Airport 

NEW CASTLE, DELA WARE 19720 

CHEVROLET TRUCKS 

SERVICE and PARTS 

LEASING 

VINCENT W. VANDENBRAAK 
President 

November 8, 1965 

Please be advised that Mr. Edward M. Booker who resides at 
302 E. 25th Street,Wilmington,Delaware has been in our employ 
since January 9,1964. 

~e started as a lubrication man and has recently been 
promoted to a porter job in our service department. 

In this capacity he earns $1.50 per hour and so far this 
year his average weekly earning are approximately $75.00 per week. 

WLF/jc 

Yours very truly, 

Van's Chevrolet,lnc. 

Favreau 
Treasurer 
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Wilminglon Savings Fund Society 

EST.A.BUSHED 1832 

The American Consul 
Kingston, Jamaica 

To Whom It May Cancernt 

pt;~,9)~ 
UNION STREET OFFICE 

Nov. 5 , 1965 

This is to certify that Mrs . Cedella Booker , who 
resides in this city at 302 E. 25th Street , has an account 
with the Wilmington Savings Fund Society. 

As of toda y's date , th·e 
stands at$ 360.00o 

Leo A. Vadala 
Ass • t . Treasurer 
Manager 
Union Street Office 
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, ) 
Form approyed, 
~ Bureau No. 41-lUOl.l, 

PETITION TO -
er_, ,SSIFY STATUS OF 
AL6:N RELATIVE FOR 
ISSUANCE OF IMMI- . ,, \ 

GRANT VISA ~aG~ J . " 
(Re&Jl""1s+fo_r_m+-~.-e...,_..,.~ed!!!' .. ~i,l'ins1,1,,t._ru_.ctions carefully before &llhtg in petition) 

Block !.-Information Perta~g to Petitioner 

Cedella Editha \ Booker 2. Name ____ ___ _____________ ________ __________________ _ ___ __________ _ _____ --·---------------------·---·------. ____ . ·------------------------------------------
(Fint name) (lllddle name) (Lut name) 

If you are 'a married woman, give your maiden name _Q_~_g._~µ-~_J1_~_9_<?~------------------------------------------,--~------------

S. Address in United States_, 302_ East __ 25th __ StreetLWilming_ton_, Delaware ________________________________________ _ 
(Apt. No. ) (Number and atnet) (Town or cltr) (State) 

Address abroad ( if any) _____________ ______________________ . .. ______ ----·----------. ____ . ---------· ---------------· ---------------------· -----------------
(Number and atreet) (Cit,, or town) (Pl'(J9lnce) (Countr7) I 

,. 1 was born __ 
1 

_ July<O:~f __ 1926 _______________ icli;-;:,;-~ .. ~~int _ Ann __ (Sbi;-;;;-P~~i~-.;)------·---------------;~,::;,ca___________ ! ~ 
5. If you are a citizen of the United States, give the following: • '! \ 

Was your citizenship acquired through birth in the United States, through naturalization, through parentage, or 

through marriage' ----------------·---------·------------------·------------·------------------------------------------------------------------
If acquired through naturalization, give number of naturalization certificate and date and place of naturalization: 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------·-------------------------- --------------------------·-----------------·-·-----·---·-
If acquired through parentage or marriage, have you obtained a certificate of citizenship in your own name based on 

such acquisition' ------------------------------------------------·----------·----------------------------------------------------------------------
If so, give number of certificate· ---------------------·-------------------------·-·--------·------·-------------------------------------· --
If not, submit evidence of citizenship in accordance with Instruction Sa (2). 

Have you or any person through whom you claim citizenship ever lost United States citizenJ1hip? --·-··----------~----

If so, attach detailed explanation on separate sheet. • • 

6. If y:l: ~:==~:::~~~~~),j~j;1J_~~~~~~~-~~-~=~-~~:-~~-l~:~_:_: __________ J _____________________________ _ 
Date, place, and means of admission for lawful ~rmanent residence _!l!ID!L.2.,. __ 1,9-g}J ___ -:-___ ~,F.:l~l:tWl-·-
______________________________ plane __ - _Nat i on al _ Air lines-----------------------------------------------·--------------------------
Have you ever lost statuJ ~ a lawful permanent resident alien? : ___ N_o_ ________ : _________________ , ___________________ _______ __ . 

If so, explain· ________ .. ______ _____________________________________ ___ __ ___________________________ --------------------------------------- \ : -
I '--------------------------!"'"""""~;;,,,;_,;,-~-, 

UNITBD STATES DEPARTMENT OP JlJ~'flfd"""~fll!P# ..saiJllh, ~ ' 2
) ~ Form I-1st 

(Rev. &-1-2) 1or Statistice t . ete ~ 
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Block 11.-lnformation Pertaining to Alien Bene8darJ 

7. Name of alien -······· r __ • ..... Nesta .................................. RQbert ........ - -·-·······-·-·-·-·Marl..ey -··········-····· 
(First name) (Middle Initial) ,, k/a Robert ~'M"'Marley 

If this petition is for a married woman give her maiden name -······················-· ·············································· 
8. Alien was born ..... A~il .. 6-# .. l.2.lJ.5 .... ~ ................. ..BhQden .. Hall+ .. ~t ..... ~ .. J.a.ma.ica ............................ . 

(Date) (City or town) (State or Prorin_ee) (Countr7) 

9. Relationship of alien to petitioner ....... S.QD ......................... _ Is the alien related to Zou Y- adoption J .. ru:> ... -·•····· 
10. If this petition is for your spouse or child, give the following: 

Date and place of your present marriage ~£~.'!. .. 1h, .. J .2.9..J .. :: .. ~1~9..!!,.J'.1g! ... ··············-···········/ ········· 
Number of your prior marriagj!s Q!!~ ...... mm:.'.rj~st .. l.$.t .. .tnrn.P-... ,.NQI:Yal.J.1m::l~..Y-.. Qn .. 6L2Lhh ........ NQI'Y_aj_ 
Number of prior marriages of spouse Ngng.,✓-: ................ ,t.: ......•................... !1Mlg~ .. .d.i.g_g .. J/g.7.Ll251. .. 

11. If this petition is for a child, is the child married? ......... . N.o.✓Is the child your adopted child? If so, give the names, 
. dates, and places of birth of all other chHdren adopted by you. U rume, so state ................................................... . 

----------------------·----------------------------------------------------------·------------------------------------·- -·------------------------------------------
12. If this petition is for a brother or sister, are your parents the same as the alien's parents? -·················-·················· 

If not, submit a separate statement giving full details as to parentage, dates of marriage of parents, and the number 
of previous marriages of each parent. 

13. If separate petitions are also being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and relationship to petitioner. 

---------·----------------------------------------------------------------------.. --....... ___ ........ _ ................... --------------------............................................................................ -.. 
.... _ .. _____ .. __ .. _____________________________________________________ .. ____________ .. __________________________ .. ___ ............ ------------------------------------................ .. 

14. li this petition is for a married brother, sister, son, or daughter of a United States citizen, give the following: 
Name of alien's spouse and country of birth .................. .............................................................................. . 
Names, birthdates, and countries of birth of alien's children .......................................................................... . 
_________ .. ____________________ .... _________ .. _______________ .. _______________ ~ _______________ .. _______ .. ___________________________________________________ .. _ .. ______ _ 

--------------------.. ---------------------------------------.--.. --------------------------------.. -------------------------------.. ----------..................................... .. 
.................. ----------·-------------·----------.. ----------.. -------------------.. --------·------- .. _ .. __________________ .. __________ .. ______ ........................................................ _ 

Full. ad~ress. of alien's . spouse and children -·······················-1 ···································································· 

15. Have you ever, filed a petition for this alien before? .......... JJ.9-.......................................................................... . 
If so,. give place.and date. of. filing and result: · -······························j-································································ 

16. Has this alien ever been deported from the United States? ···-··.N.Q ••.. If so, give alien registration number, reason for 
deportation, and place where deportation hearing was held: ..................................... ........................................... . 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------·----------------------.. -------·--------------------------------·-----------------·---

17. Address in the United States where alien will reside .tJ02 .. E ..... 25.th. . .S.t .•. , .J'.l.ilming.t.on,-.. r..ela\lal'.e. ......... . 
18. Present address of alien .l.9 .. .S.~.QQrnt.S:t .• .,, .. King,<J.:t;Qn .. 12,. .. J.amai.ca .................... /. ............................... . 
19. Check the appropriate box below and furnish the info.rmation lfeQUired for the box checkeq/. 

, IXl Alien will apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in _ . .... J<J~~:tQ!!./ ............. ~~!!i~!! ........ . 
LJ (Cit:, in forelcn country) (Foreicn country) D :Alien is in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of a lawful permanent resident in 

the Office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service at ............................. .......... , ......... ..................... . 
/ (City) (State) 

If the application· for adjustment of status is denied the alien will apply for a visa abroad at the American 

Consulate in -·· ................... ~ ....... ...................... _ .............................. .................................... . 
(CltJ: In forelcn country) (Foreitrn country) 

Block 111.-0ath or Affirmation of Petitioner 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this petition signed by me and that the statements herein are true and 
correct. .M., __ / A/J_ , Ii),_ . _ j J 

. . ,;2,, /----- .~--, ~™ut.,V 
Subscnbed and sworn to (afflrrp.ed) bef~re me t~,s ............... day of .. . .............. , A.i::9-'-f at~ ··_-······••--'········ · 

[SEAL] My commission expires .:al.a.. ..Lk-1-_/ .f ii!_ ....... L?.7~.ff.~:~~-· 
ture of officer minl6terin'lr oath) '"··~~ie)_ 

\. 'I 71ou need more space to answer fully an71 questions on this form, use a separate sheet, identif11 wck aMwer wi h the 
number of the -corresponding CJ+estion .. and ,date and sign each sheet ~) · 

2 . . 

--~ 
) 




